Jwme 14, 1935

Wuutubnm,
Oklshoma City, Oklshoma.

Ret GEORGE KELLY BARAES, with aliases,
et alj CIARLES F, URSCEEL, Victim;
Kidnaping. -

Mﬁn

-7 Pursusat to the requsst contained {a your letter
dated Juns 10, 1935 ia the above matitled case, there are
trsamaitted herevith twelve ospies of the list of demk
notes pald as renmom in cennection with this eass.

VYery truly yours, )
John Bdgar Boover,

Director,
Enclosure XT84

SPESIAL DELIVERY
A

Wl
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. . . . Mr. Nathan.......
.V.C . - . . * . o C Mr. Tolson ........
0 T . : L . - - " Mr. Baughman..
P : - ‘ = -. .Jenetclerk ...
! Y - o . : - - Mr. Clege. ........
) Mr. Coffey ........
<. ’ ¢ Mr. Edwarcs .....
. SKIRVIN HOTEL - Mr. Egan ...
Q_ ~ SKIRVIN HOTEL, INCORPORATZD ’ Mr. Harbo........
- OKLAHOMA CITY ° Mr. Kelth ..........
- - . _ . June 2’ 1935, Mr, Lester ... .....
) - ’ Mr. GQuinn ___ .
\k’l ‘- Mr. Schoeidt .
Dear U, Hecover:- ’ SMr Scivitder ...
N . S
In response to telephone.call from SAC Brantley to th Teacy
that the U. S5, sttorney here desired my presence to assist in the preparsfion™ "
ol the Laska et al Case for trial, I cancelled my leave of absence gn wf%ﬁfay
ceaded here. The indictments arainst Attorneys Laska and Yather and the othéers™
# ' charge conspiracy to kidnap and follows the indictment in the orivinal cage of "~
2 Xelly-Bates Et Al, conseguentls it will be necessary to introduce at least
. K sufficient evidence to establish the originzl conspiracy, and of course the
J 11 actuual xidnaping. In view of the fact that the original conspiracy was
J 2 established principally by the introduction of telegrams, Hotel registrations
=7 ;t and movements of the conspiractors, that evidence is necessarily vital in this
R, ‘() _case. ir. Levis, the U. S. atty is somewhat conversant with the evidence in
"% 777 the oricinal case, however, his assistant, ¥r. Dudley, vho has been assigned.
O¥¥ i to take the lead in the prosecution, %ill certainly have to spend the next
) week in a thorough study of the case to properly oresent it.

% o I have been going over the matter with him and have made certain
C A suggestions that he is following out. I found that several of the original
' documents introduced in the first case v.ere misplaced but after a two day
search have located them all, and that was somewhat of a relief. e are now
) "boiling down" the evidence introduced in the first case to see how much can
i be eliminated without endangering the vresent case in sofar as establishing the
¢ conspiracy is concerned. < oelieve, however, that with all that ve can safely
! eliminate, there will be at least forty witnesses. Laska and Mather will cause,
N the Government all the trouble possible and will not stipulate or concede any-
K thing. SAC Brantley and * both have done our utmost to have the U. S. atty
N cﬁ agree to dispense with the presence of SiC Soeer, hovwever, Mr. Lewis sights
S the fact thet Sneer is not only & necessary witness but that in the search
d b of Laska's office in Denver, certain valuable documentary evidence was located
PAE and will oe vital to the prosecution; that the search warrant was obtained by
. Speer vho had the Feldman boy execute an affidavit on which the warrant wvas
-/ issued; that Laska intends attacking the legality of the issuance of the
(o] c warrant and the search and seizure made thereunder. Lewis insists that if
o the Agt. who ingeneered this search is not present to refute any claims
co cet up by Laska, it will place the Government in a bad light. Lewis vent so
Q far as to say that he would ask for a postponement of the trial if Spqgr’
9 could not be here. This I believe would be a bad move as the Feldman voman
N and the others have already been held in jail here for several months due
J to the fact that their testimony is vital to the Government, and I will say
that several zonths in this jail is egual to 4 year or t=o in Leavonworth.

mowe F (/36
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Page #2 ﬁ
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I have requested all Bureau offices to coonerute with the Marshals .in
_locating any witnesses- vho-may have chanzed the places of abode since
the last trial as I did not want to see some no'n kst -subpoenes returned

** here aday or so before the trial date vhere the iMarshal could not locate some

of the witnesses.

#Mr. Brantley is working night and day in the clean up of one
_or two Bank Robber Hobs and for that reason and due to the fact that I

" know this case so well, I helieve it advisable to acceed to the wishes of

the Y. S. Atty here and go on through vith the preparation of this case

for trial. ir. Yewis and ifr. Dudley botn are insisting that I do so.

U. S. Atty “ewis takes the position that this prosecution is as important as
any that has transpired in this district especially in view of the Depts.
announced volicy relative to gangster Lawyers. I personally believe that
the conviction of Laska end Muthers is almost as essential as the conviction
of the actual kidnapers.

#ith your anproval, 1 will remain here and see that this case is
nroperly prepared and projerly sresented to the Jury. I believe it will he
time vell spent and esnecially as it will be up to some one in the Bureau
to coonerate to that extent. OSAC Brantley advises that he will leave here
Saturday for hansas City as a vitness in the Adam Richette Case and also that
acting SAC Little will also be avway from Oklahoma City. It is my intention
to perscnally keep the Bureau advised as to developments in the trial of
this case as + consider thut the conviction of these lasyers, vho are heyond
a doubt guilty, of' paramount importance in sofar as breaking up organized crime
is concerned.

Sincerely yours,

/s/ Jones.

C/0 Skirvin Hotel,
Oklahoma Ciiy, Okla.

e
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WIRE FROM B ﬂmllnd\ed:d:oﬁn&caddru ’
. I 3 Dl | DAY
F~~at T EGRAPH VHEE INDUENVEIOINAL SYNTENS [ Teavierren
NM | NIGHT MESSAGE
3 1 152A : . - . LCO | DEFERRED CABLE
P . AE INDICATED (‘\‘H‘ulh‘l\‘ml i .(lmcrlm :.L: nam:;.u.mu
IN THIS MESSAGE Cuables ; Cables WEENK END CARLE LETTER

-W8 31 GOVT COLLECT CX 0KLAHOMAC|TY OKLA 101OA JUN 10 1935”

DIR FED BUREAU OF INV US DEPT OF JUSTICE= fo(cﬁf o -f/
T 7 :PENNSYLVANIA AVE AT NINTH ST NORTHWEST WASHINGTON

AGENT IN CHARGE J A DOWD ARRIVED HERE YESTERDAY STOP AGENTS

—_—AND V C ZIMMER ARRw D

. THIS MORNING WITNESSES URSCHEL CASE-
i

‘BRANTLEY. | /é 3 7
v

4/ f . G L o e
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: ‘ JUN 14103 &+ -~ R
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Commicrcial

Cables - Cables LS4

(N dmernica LY | FGGHT CABLE LETTER

NAT186 28 GOVT COLLECT
N - CX "OKLAHOMACI TY OKLA 11 540P

DIRECTOR FEDERAL BUREAU OF INV US DEPT OF JUSTICE

PENNSYLVANIA AVE AT NINTH ST NW WASHN DC

035 JUN 11

X URSCHEL  CASE INTRODUCTION OF EVIDENCE ESTABLISHING OR|GINAL
\

CONSPIRACY THIS CASE NEARING COMPLETION TODAY STOP INTRODUCTION
OF EVIDENCE CONNECTING LASKA AND MATHERS THERE ¥ITH %ILL BEGIN
TOMORRO# MORNING

g _L// a’-/ﬁz?’\
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Mr, Nathan.....
Mr. Telsoa.....
Mr. Beughman
. Chief Clerk.....
' Mr. Clegg.......
Mr. Coffey ......
Mr. Edwards ..

. Mr. Egan.......

| Mr. Harbo ......
" Mr. Keith ...

Mr. Jeater ...
Mer. (.‘u.i_'.'n......::
Mr. Scheide.....

[ 2ir. Schilder...

Mr. Suith ......
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Form No. 1

- O

THis case oriGiNaTep a7 OKLAKKMA CITY, OKLAHOMA StePedl riLeno. 7m8- - -
. REPORT MADE AT ’ ’ DATE WHEN MADE PERIOD FOR REPORT MADE BY
L _ 4 WHICH MADE . .
StePaul, Minnesota 6=11m35 58835 S
TIMLE CHARACTER OF CASE -
GBORCE KELLY BARNES with aliases
CHARLES l'b URSCHEL « Viotim _ KIDNAPING

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS: -  Ingufficient evidence in existence with whiech
t0 obtain legal authority to t the safe
deposit bdox belonging to located

* Minneapolis, Minnesota,
RaU.Ce

REFERENCE: - Report of Special sgent (NG

St.Panl; Minnesota; 4+16=35,

DETAILLS:

from which this original information was obtained, comoernin

is being:

REFERRED UPON COMPLETION TO THE OFFICE OF ORIGIN

Al

at the Main First National Bark & Trust Company,

Through Assfistant United States Attarney George A, Heisey, St.Paul,

authority to

¥innesota, it was ascertained that it was Lniouibi ii o‘ain legal

inspect the safe deposit box belonging to located at the Main

First National Bank & Trust Campany, Kinneapolis, Mimnesota, owing to sOUTrces
gﬂ having

in his possession $10,000,00 of the URSCHEL ranscm money., Therefore, this cese

GIC_

APPROVED AND 7( g SPECIAL AGENT
FORWARDED: IN CHARGE

DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES

‘L‘):v e .

VRN /Y

COPIES OF THIS REPORT

S - Bureau 8 « Oklehoma City
2 ~ Birmi 1 « Jacksonville . -
a JUN13 A

JUN T4 195,

2 = StePaul 1 « Little Roek
_— Jﬂ\ X

sl VB &t/ s
) - >

2DpEE

X
U.S. COVERNMINT PRINTING OFFICE T—2034 \
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et - L Jene 7, 1935,

BeicxFastea_

ERI0RANDTN POX THE DIRXCTOR.

KE: UNKNOYE SUBJECTS -
GEO2GE WEYZRUARUSER - Victiag

1 talked vit.!z ¥re cmmcllcy st Tecoas aaﬁ he advised that. M
mk— t with s friesd of 28, They dre
both frieads of eng and are comwunist

men xore tiea azything else; that Balley has quite a reputation around town
end everysus {ndicated that he was possibly the nan connectsd with the

above zatter, as ho lived sbout four squares fros tho( D, eet1y
but soved avay just befors the kidnaping. Thess individuals heve #ll

scccunted for their tims, {e to be utarﬂmd bry the Portland of-
fice.

mqlwnouamtmalowgetalmuu

where be located; thst his Lrother-in-lav ig a2 herd to
finé as but thet there is an Agent rorkisg on the metter and
it was Sesired t soaeth:ng be ascertafned as to

locatione

1 acvised ir. cmouoythtafr. Rathen was uot evailable and asked

hia if he had aaything on the triel of Laske at Oklshose City. He stated

. he thought &r. Nathan would arrive. cbout 6345 P. Ms today, the arrival of the
' next plane, &ir. Bpesrs will:
 dgeats QD o
| contrery, so thet they vill errive on
" there Zaturdaye ire. Connslley seid dgeat

to Oklshoas City by plans end so will
ualcu dr. Bathan has inforzztion to the
porninge Mr, Spesrs should be-

wanted to kmov if he
shoulc proceed to Fashingten when he is throwgh at Oklshoaa City.

tye I todd
iz 1 rould look into the mtiers

I‘mm.
RECORDED

ALBIC by, -\ S- /640
L U}
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' Zﬂéhéral Bureau of Inuestigation

H. &_ Bepurtment of Justice '

420 Post Office Building
" Dallas, Texas

= June 10, 1935

Director
Federal Bureau of Investigation

U.S. Department of Justice
Pennsylvania Ave, at 9th St. N.W.

wWashington,D.C.

Re: George Kelly Bernes, Et Al
Charles F. Urschel, Victim

Kidnaping

Dear Sir:

This is to advise that Special Agent ..

left Dallas, Texas for Oklahoma City, Oklahoma

~—— - - —8at%-10:00 PM,-June 9, 1935, where he is to appear as
a witness in the trial of Ben B.''laska.

Very truly yours,
Vallva
Zc @t

F. J. Blake, /Kf/
Special Agent in Charge.

NTURTEL X300 DIOQTTN Y

L
cc Okla. City A” b.—l(/

N r"'ulor;' v
Juit 14 935

RECORDED ',7” -_//-2-~—/— 4//




- . : 722 Midlend Savings Bldge
Denver, :0lo0.
. : June 10, 1935

Cpeoinl igent in Charge,
Cklakroma City, Oklehome.

Y

P
'

SRORCT LLLY upEs with
aliases; 7T .-L

CHaL™ Feall“SCUZL = Viectim
YIDMAPING

Dear Hir: R

Reference i{s mude t0 your wire of June 1, 1930, requesting this
office to determine whether subpo } n received and
served on

United States Commissioner,

e - .. ..T]1ease he sdvized that immediately upon receipt of the vire, in-

quiry was made of the TUnited Itates ‘larshel et Denver, who ad-
vised that he hed received & number of subpoenss in this case
but thut he hed not received any subpoenss for the ones mention-
end United ltstes

ed in the vire, excepting oue rorh
Com.;issionerﬂ Je steted thet these two subpoenas
have been servede.

The ‘'ar:nal further advised that he had received a subpoens for
Jpecisl igent of Portland in error and that he
was returning tHs subpoenae :

Upon receipt of a further wire from your office advi=ing that

the subpoenss were u#iled fram Cklshomu City on ¥ay 31, 1935,

8 further inquiry was made, and the iarshal advised that he hed
received the subpoenas on June 4th, but that he had not received
any for and that he had served all recelved ex-
cepting one tor who, he stated he had bdeen advised,
vas now residing ot ~ashin~ton, . Ce

The ‘isrshnl elso ifnforued me that he hed received a cubpoene for
Yo Co Aiaasr, snd he was advised to return this subpoena, Your
office was ulvised of this,

Upon raceipt of the wire I'rom youp office on JunefSth;erHuééflnéﬂgiﬁcx
thet the witness of the lleventh Avenue '

7otel, be imstructsc to brin- with him the records of thé kbles 1935
phone calls of . Johneon froz roow 729 es noted in the summary

ABIC LN



ol O

report of Special Arent of ay 17, 1935, please be advised
that ipecial Azent verified that- hed all
the records called for as mentioned in the suwmnary report above

~referred to and was taking these rescords with him to Uklehoma
City.

Very truly yours,

Ze Pe GUINANE

EFf.‘r. ipeeial Agent in Charge
7-7 /

/

¢cc Zuresau l/
Al BiC-
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— Mr.J Edgar Hoover,
Washington,D.C.

(} "'\\ Dear Sir:

[

-
l o

St Louis, Mo., -
L} &Tune 10,19350

I beg of you to read this letter. It is concern-

May
~--ing Cllfford%kelly of Minneapolis, who is facing a five-year
sentence for innocently accepting Urchel ransom money.

If you could see and ta.lk with this fine young man
you would at once realize how sad is this verdict. There is
nobody like him, He has a heart of gold, good, kind, generous, -~
and the sweetest person in the world. Everybody likes him. He
is always lending a helping hand, even to taking upon himself

.. years ago ¥¥ the support of three orphans. He has an adorable
son of his own--an exceptionally bright and lovable child whom
he idolizes and for whose sake a prison sentence seems too pre-
posterous--bllghtlng this promising young life in a way that
the boy can never outgrow. It is this that grieves the father
most of all and threatens to break him, His wife and mother
of the cnild, who is also of very fine calibre, is prostrated
with grief and it seems too pitiful to see a perfect home life

being so shattered.

Would it be possible to get a parole for Mr.Skelly?
He isnt a criminal and never will be. Even you, or anybody would
be proud to have him for a son. That is how very fine he is. '

You would make a most deserving and heart-broken
little family very happy if you would lend a helping hand in
this instance. You will never regret this kindness on your

part.

4»S

ke

Thanking you most sincerely, I am,

Very truly yours,

G -

RECORDED&l'NDEXED i Z; /7-5 ]Z- %Z
JUN211935 ! ol O VIS i




et ' Juns 19, 1938

A\ bIC

¥issouri.

Dear 8ira

This ia to soknowledge receipt of your letter
dated June 10, 1985, containing information ocancerning
Clifford Bkelly of Minnespolis, Himnesots, who is under
a sentence of five years, having been oconvicted of the

orime, oconspirscy teo kidnap.
Your ocmments rogu'diné the charsster of Mre

Skelly have Desn noted tut there 43 no action which this .

Bureau oan tale im the matter. :

Very truly yours,

John Edgar Hoover,
Director.

cc-St. Louis (Copy of letter date June 10, 1235
Oklehome City forwarded each field >ffice listed)

. LR . ¢ N
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Commereral T NI LY | NIGHT CABLE LETTER
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MIGKY LETTER
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CE566 32 GOVT COLLECT | }

W ' CX OKLAHOMACITY OKLA 12 530P
DIRECTOR |

FED BUREAU OF INV US DEPT OF JUSTICE PENNSYLVANIA AVE AT NINTH

WASHN DC . o

- o :
GEORGE KELLY BARNES WAETAL CHARLES F URSCHEL VICT {M KIDNAPPING
TESTTAONY - - MRS: FELDMaN ~AND ~ “son .. . APPARENTLY SATISFACTORY

AND IN ADCORDANCE WITH PREVIOUS STATEMENTS AND .INTERVIEWS
GOVERNMENT EXPECTS TO COMPLETE CASE TWORROI NOON

"7, //6 /@[][3 BRANTLEY,

BEGORDED ;dr. Smith ...:"
! t--. i r | L. ) r, anu'n.-..
JL;N ]4 1335 | Juit 14 93D | Qkﬁw ......

'39_{.%@- ,_____;E.:-.,_.j" .
me 4

| Mr. Nathan .....
[ Mr. Tolson......
Mr. Baughman .
Chief Clerk.....
Mr. Clegg .......
Mr. Coffey ......
Mr. Edwards ...
f Mr. Egan........
j Mr. Harbo ......
" Mr. Keith......

Mr. Scheldt ...
Mr. Schilder

iss Gandy....
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o . Bifision of Jnfestigation

oﬁ—\
H. 8. Bepuriment of Justics '
Post Office Box 812
Chicago I1linois

a1

June 11, 1935

Director,
Federal Bureau of Investigation

U. S. Department of Justice
R
o

Pennsylvania Avenue at 9th St., N.W.
Washington, D. C.

RE: CONFISCATED AUTOMOBILE
e ; . ST T N
c g~
-0 Dear Sir: O
i With reference to your letter dated June 8, 1935, .U\
5 please be advised that the 1931 modeLrFord Coupe, motor No. (‘7:
o 4515042 which was confiscated from Charlesﬁaplan on October 11, .
;‘{( 1933, was returned to him yesterday. o
i ; ~9
g 62“ Mr. Canlan executed a receipt in duplicate for this o
car, one copy of vwhich is enclosed herewith and the other is ~
¢ being retained in the files of this Office. 2
J E
é Very truly yours, '{.._;
e.\ P -__2, .
’ .
‘ b’l('/ M. H. PURVIS, g
- : Special Agent in Charge 2
Enc. !"/ ~
66-456“\
/n N
4 RDED ; .

INDExRp
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1900 Bankers Building,
Chiocsgo, Illinois,
June 10, 1935,

Received of M. H. Purvis, Special Agent in Charge

& of the Chicego Office, Federal Bureau of Investigation, United
Stetes Department of Justice, a 1931 model Ford Coupe, bleck

in ecolor,

bearing motor No. 4515042. This cer is the same

automobile which was taken from my possesaion on October 11,
1933, on which date I was brought to the Chicego 0ffice of the
Federal Buresu of Investigetion for qusstioning.

I have also received on this date from Mr. M. H. Purvis

the following papers:

(1)

(2)

(3)

1 Certificete of Used Car %Warranty from the Chip
Barwick Chevrolet Company, Memphis, Tennessee,
for a 1931 model Ford Coupe, motor No. 4515042,
dated August 30, 1933,

1 duplicate copy of en invoice of the Chip Barwick
Chevrolet Company, 740 Union iLvenue, Memphis,
Tennessee, No. 4020, dsted August 30, 1933, made
out to C. L. Johnson, 1361 Monroe Avenue, Memphis,
Tennessee, for a used 1931 model Ford, motor No.
4515042, price indicated, $285.00.

1 Certificate of Automodile Registratfion, State

of Tennessee, inGicating that Tennesses license
No. 328891 has been issued to C. L. Johnson, 1361
Monroe Street, Memphis, Tennessoe, oz a Ford Coupe,
motor No. 4515048,

The ebove-descridbed papers were furnished to Specisl

Agen*by Mrs. Charles Keplan, who is my wife, on
October 12, 3. b70

i S / .
-— / /' i I EY A & ,i'.
7 i N s .'~_ N »J- -~
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erwise | admtdl:

signalin the check or in the oddrens.

* THE INTERNATIONAL SYSTEM [oc Toavunmen

NL | MIOMT LETTER -
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NM | NIGHT MESSAGE

Commercial

LOO | DEFERRED CABLE

Al hinerica V.Y | NIGHT CABLE LETTER

N .- WALY | WEEK END CABLE LETTER
(RN e —

RADIOG RAM

B561 % GOVT COLLECT ' "
c CX OKLAHOMACITY OKLA 13 537P
D IRECTOR

FED BUREAU OF INV US DEPT OF JUST ICE PENN AVE AT NINTH ST
NORTHWEST WASHN DC ' :

. GEORGE KELLY BARNES WAETAL CHARLES F URSCHEL VICT IM KIDNAPPING

Scheidt ...
GOVERNMENT COMPLETED DIRECT TEST IMONY NOON TODAY DEFENSE srtlfgg:fES“““”‘
' PRESENT ING TEST IMONY AT CLOSE OF SESSION THIS EVENING DEFENDA

LASKA STILL ON WITNESS STAND UNDER CROSS EXAMINAT ION
BRANTLEY JBL.

e /é‘/é/

— .vd

RECORDED /

JUN 15 1348 ?

" JUlk 14 1438
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Mr. Nathao .....
Mr. Toloh..oce
Mr. Beughman .
Chief Clerk .....
Mr. Clegg -—-----
Mr. Coffey .....
- Mr. Edwards ..
Mr. Egan......-
" Mr. Parbo .....
" Mr. Keith -....

Mr. Lester ....

Mr. Smithe’--
Mr Aemm .5,
Mr. Tracy .~-

«——KJiss Gandy
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P. O. Box 1276, ,
Oklshome City, Oklshoms, -
June 5, 1936,

oe: @ . -

7-6

¥r. S. E. Swinney,
United States Marshal,
Esstern District of Oklshoma,
duskogee, Oklahoma. . 0
Re: GPORGE KELLY BARNES; with allases, ET AL
CHLELES F.OURSCHEL - Victim,
Kidnaping.

Dear Sirt

Recently there emanated from the Court in the Western
District of Oklahoma, subpoenaes for
Stratford, Oklehoma, and foraerly of Stratford,
but now said to be residing at #ilson, Oklshoms, for their s, pesr-
ance at Oklshoms City on June 10, 19I5,

" Plezse advise me immediately whether you ere sble to
serve all of these people. In the event you are unsble to serve
elther of them, plesse furnish me their name,

Very truly yours,

: DFIGHT BRANTLEY,
SPECIAL DELIVERY Special Agent in Charge.
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\'\ C C SPEARS

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIG.TIOR
U S DEPT OF JUSTICE
411 US COURT HOUSE
PORTLAND OREGON
O
GBORGE KELLY BARNES XIDNAPIRG ’LEASE BRING ¥ITH YOU ORIGINAL LETTER ?B'ATBS TO YAFDEN
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" DALIAS TEXAS JUNE 6 1935

DFIGHT ERANTLEY
FEDERAL BURRAU OF INVESTIGATION
WA U § DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
. 224 FEDERAL BUIIDING
OKLAHGMA OITY OKIA
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- Denver, Colo.
June 11, 1935

.  DECODED erc @
\»~ 15 b‘]C/

D BRANTLEY
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
US DEFT OF JUSTICE
* 224 TEDEIRAL RLDG
OFLAHOMA CITY OKLAHOMA

GEORGE KELLYbBARNES ™A ETAL FOR YOURX POSSIBLE USE CONFIDENTIALLY ADVISED
TODAY TRAT T'/0 MONEY ORDERS FURCHASED OCTOBER TWENTY NINTH LAST AT POST
- OFFICE DENVER BY LASKA FAVOR OF ALBSRT LEBATES ALCATRAZ FOR ONE HUNDRED
Cem L FIFTY SEVEN DOLLARE AND TWENTY SEVEN CENTS STOP THIS VERIFIED AT POST

OFFICE
GUINANE ' w : rfG. PRETRT :]If}?.
i
OFFICIAL BUSINESS - RE: GEORGE KELLY’BARNES,}EQH}{’. 1035
GOVT RATE FAID cc Bureau aliases; PaUéL o .
CHARLES FEPURSCHEPE Victim

KIDNAPING - 'i oW ‘
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. 4 MEMORANDUM FOR THE DIRECTOR § . Sanitder

10:05 A.M.
\_\f'

RE: URSCHEL KIDNAPING CASE

Mr. C. C. Spears called from Oklehoma City to give.tha..
developuents in the Lasks- trial. Yesterday Laska claimed that he did
not get $10,000 from EdﬂFeldman out at his home, as the evidence in
the case indicates. He sald the boy came up to his office and paild
him $3,000 in good money. Laska claims that in the anteroom of his
office at that time was an attorney named with
offices in two offices removed from Laska's
office, and she is very closely asgociated with him in the practice
of law. Laska claims that observed Feldman at that
time and was with him; is a distant relative of
Ed Feldman. Laska said that after the money was left there by Feldman,
Feldman and @i#went out, and then and Laska's
secretary, a woman named? counted the money and there
were a few dollars short of $3,000. Spears saild tha
wvas on the stand yesterday and corroborated Laska in this connection.
Spears says they are both lying in this connection and, on the
euthority of the United States Attorney, the minute the case goes
to the jury, which probably will be late this afternoon, they are
goinz to pick up and file a complaint against her,
chargi rjury. Spears stated Lasks had made the statement that
as sick and could not appear at the trial. Spears states
he called .Guinane and they found out that she was at her office, so
she was brought to the Bureau Office and =2 statement was taken from
her. She gave a story to the effect that Feldman did pay the §3,000,
but she got somewhat mixed up and stated she never saw-and dees
not know him.

Respectfully,

Al bIC

E.
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UNITED STATES BUREAU OF lNVESTlGATlON

Form No. 1_
THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT Oklam 31 ty, Oklahoma - FILENO. 7’1 Q:
() ,: ta-om MADE AT: e DATE WHEN MADE: PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE: |. REFORT MADE BY:
\lashvine, 'I‘ennes Beel 61535, Sw25w35e

} 7} | ™™ GEORGE KEI&Y BARNES, with alieses, ET AL,
' CHARLES URSCHEL - YICTIM ,
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SYNOPSIS or FACTS: Inquiries of& wrenceburg, Tennessee, productive

of '1ntormation that C. J. jenne and wife in Jenusry 1935,
v called at Clayton’s Jersey Dairy Ferm cleiming to represent
the Rogers Redemption Bureau, Minneapolis, Minnesota and there
secured Clayton's advertising orders. ‘ Letter to (i trx
Monteagle, Tennessee, indicates that Adrienne
later passed through Monteagle, Tennessee.

R. U. C. All bIC

oo

. REFERENCE $ .. Report of special Azent (I NNEGEGD Birminghem, Alebama,
' dated January 29, 1935,
DETAILSS ' This investigation was conducted by Special Agent—

at Lawrenceburg, Tennessee:

m Lawrenceburg, Tennessee, upon
-~ being interviewed, together atated to Agent thet during Jamuary

1935, (they were unable to state the exact date), a man and n came to their
home at this poiht at which time the man gave his name &8s (there may
be some mistake in the first name of but the are positive of the
last neme @) This party claimed to represent the Rogers Redemption Bureau,
oMinpeapolis, Minnesote and securedq order on contract for ome thousand
advertising cards which were to edvertise Clayton's Jersey Dairy Farme

. stated further that the name appearing on--—--}- ..
the contract was not that of but was a different name which they could

not recell and the contract has been lost or misplaced, This contract provided
that when-gave to his customers a certain number of these cards, they.
could mail them to the Rogers Redemption Bureau, Lumber Exchange Building, Minn-
eapolis, Minnesotas, which company Iould in turn, aend to the customers same -

|_silverware in accordance with the n 2 8 AL ET »""""""":';:D;“" :u .
PORWARCED: 7,- // g /é#;f ,w;? Jg“i
@Bu.reau COPIES OF THIS REFORT FURNISHED TO: im TB 193 J

2-Oklehoma City Y JACKETED:
2~-Birmingham d Nﬁ;ﬁ;ﬁ“

l-Detroit (information) 3 FILE

l-Little Rock (information)

2~8t. Paul

2=Nashville

72034 N
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~such letter-apperently -having been misdirected to th

@D =r¢ ho is believed to heve been C. J. Adrienne, and the woman who ac-
companied him as Mrs. C. J. Adrienne, were obtained frou—

Several deys thereafter, there were mailed to eight
thousznd cards, C.0.D., for the amount of §62,50, but inasmuch as the cost
of the cerds had been represented at & lesser amount and hed paid to
this supposed egent, (P the sum of $12.50 in cesh and a personal
check for $12.50, the C.0.D. packege was refused and payment was stopped on
the check.

The stated thet they later received a letter from
shine Service Station, Monteagle, Tennessee, who advised
that he had cashed said check and that such ¢check was endorsed by C. J.
Adrienne and check had been turned down at the bank. Such letter from
requested information whereby Adrienne could be located. arently this
check with Adrienne's endorsement is in the possession or& et Mont-
eagle, Tennessee.

The- further advised thet they hed received severel letters
from the Rogers Redemption Buresu, &all of which had been signed by
One letter of February 19, 1935 demanded payment of check or the matter
would be turned over to the company's attormeys.

The (D sutmitted to igent a letter dated February 19, 1935,
rather then to
some party in South Dakota. The purpose of showing Aigent shis letter, which
has been placed in the Neshville Bureeu File, for possible future reference,
statement thet Adrienne may be usi another alias; to wit,
This letter was directed t Watertown,
South Dekota, advising him to look to on of Clear Lake, SoutL
Dakota for paﬁ. ent on e check which had been turnec down at bank

and which hed issued in the sum of $10,00 to
for commission on an advertising contract.

Other than that, the letter was misdirected to there is
nothing conteined in this letter to indicate thet Adrienne actuslly used thig
elias, therefore no undeveloped lead is being set out in order to verify the
matter.

The following description of tke party who gave his nume. as“-

Neme C. J. Adrienne

Weight Approximately 205 pounds or heavier

Height 6 feet

Hair Black

Eyes Blue A

Age 45 to 50 years H b7C/
Build Fat, double chin, fat neck

Speech Northern brogue

Manner Very nice

Dress Black suit, gray hat, nice dresser

-2-
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~ Neme Mrs. C. J. Adrienne
Age 35 years

_ _ Height 5 feet 9 inches

- Weight - 180 pounds
Hair blond
Eyes blue
Gomplexion Fair
Speech Northern
Dress Very nice

7 Manner Good
Tt Tt REFERRED UPON COMPLETION TO OFFICE OF ORIGIN
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June 15, 1935 - -~
97 | EHOROM FOR TRE ATTORIRY GEMhaL
i I have just bmen advissd that the jury et Oklshoma City,
» ¥hich has been the charges preferred sgaingt Attorney

Ben B !.un of Demvew, Coloridhy has returncd s verides of guilty
egainst Leska. You wl1l reps)l that Mr. Leeks was indleted for con-
spiracy es a result of his a.,aoezkg $8,000 of the rsusom moaey paid
in the Urachel case as a retainer fee for his services in defending
certain of the original kidnepurs.

The Court has dlovgd%hﬂmaom to file & motion
for s new trial. Senteace hss. bans deferred, pepding the flling of
the motien for s new trial and Laski's original bead has also been
continued. July 2ad has baen set as the date for the hearing upon a
motion for & new trial. Charges preferred sgiinst J. C. NMathers
resulted in & dirccted verdict of not guiity.

During the course of the trisl of Laska st Oklahoma City, ome
* en attornsy of Denver, Colodedo appeared es a witnescs
or ence and testified comcerning her prasence &t the tine s sum
’ of $3,000 was supposed.to have been paid to Laska by ome of the Govern-

ment's witnesses. This testimomy was obviously false zs disclesed by
) the investigation conducted by this Buresd, sand upon authorisation of

the United States Attarney, a complaint is being filed this smorming
~ ~ at Oklahome City, charging with perjury, es & result
.o of ths testimony which she offer defense in the trial of this
case. This attorney is being chstg«l opoclﬂ.calh with vidlation of
o Segtion 231 of Title 138, United States Code. I eam advised that s bond
2 of $5,000 will be requested on the perjury ehlrgo, which bend the defen-
dent will probably be unabls to make.

Respectfully,

A“‘ b-',C/ - “d=~~‘ frty o !
- | John Edger Hoover,
Director. .

:7 _,/___\.)__'_“"" / & V /
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v 5 d 4 [ Nir. Beushman ...
2 - ' . gﬁ’gbm{ ?;mm of g] nﬁesitgahmt ,} Chicf Clesk .oonvnve.
'_ A H. 8. Bepurtment of Justice (/ Yoecrege
EA‘I:" ) - ' : -Hashington, B. C.
;: : : June 14, 1935
.E : o Mr. Lester . ..oveee

Mro Quisn....a
§ i SeRelt e
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iz Senilder e l/

MENORANDUM FOR THE DIRECTOR /.2’ : o €
M

Y e 4 P § dir. Traey oeoeeeee
¢ Miss Gandy..........

RE: CURSCHEL KIDNAPING CASE .o /ﬁ .

s

I called the Oklahoma City Office and telked with Agentd
advising that the Laska trial is nearly over and the Bureau has received no
indication that the Agents are leaving yet. He stated Zimmer left at 1 o'clock
and left yesterday. I advised that it was not desired that Agents Spears,
and any other Agents there > be around there waiting

or the verdict. stated both sides had rested the case and the
arguments are being submitted. He stated he would get in touch with them
T aend advise that the Bureau desires them to leave immediately, if the consent

of the United States Attorney can be secured for this action. I advised
th&# and Spears were authorized to proceed back to
Tacona by plane. I advised thet I could see no purpose in Speers staying

there to follow the results of the perjury charges. I advised that these
instructions vere not to be construed as being any basis for antagonizing
the United States Attorney or jeopardizing the cese, but that we did want to
get them back as soon as possible. - stated he would wire the Bureau
when they ere leaving.

Respectfully,

A\ olC i/

E. A. Tamnm.

.REmRDEL ST

TR

dU., . -



PRTIY SRR

Sh PEeAe L e el araan b

i - "1_._—-..._._ R

- which appsured in the Buffalo Courier-Lzpress on Jure 135, 19325, ;.

Very truly

y By B

e Lo LISTERMAN Y

vours,

o ’]C;) Special Agegt in Charge 5
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. . g.s.‘gzp n{ﬂl . ”:r. ot .. 3
F. 0. Box ;64 -t:;;f ________ i
- Buffalo, I.Y. e '
C}p\\\ . . SR
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$ June 14, 1935 -
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H Director’ - AR TENSY e i
j Federal Bureau of Investigation | siiss Caungy ... ¢
* U. S. Department of Justice e e e N
. 7 Fennsylvania Ave. at 9th 3t., K.l e, i
. ! iashington, D. C. e
. J ‘
!
{
. Desr Sir: & J
5 , " T™ere is transmitted herewith a clipping of en T
. K 1tor1al °nu1tledfﬂ“kouthp1ece l.enace" which errpeared in the T
) . Buffalo Evening newsnaner on Juine 12, 1935, .
e e e Eopp— ——— ey o - —_— P —_— . : z
J P There is also trensmitted herewith a newspener A
S clinning of an editorial entitled: "IFarsle is Challenged", =
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3 / ot Oklahm
| City, whq de en;xed‘ the ‘members 62
‘the Baney-xelb' kidnapgang, ‘The
persons, who abducted . Charles
Urschel two Years - ‘ago aré”
gerving ‘{ime, Federal District
‘| torney W. C. Lewls insists tlut the
‘|lawyers for the defense weére' pald
in +bills extracted’ trom :the" pocket
of Ursche] and that they had prior
Enowledze that- the money ' “with
which they : were xewatded -
. ‘“tainted" -
A nice qdestion of etblu !s raised
:| here, ‘Even ‘the gullty™ man is en-
t| titled under law to be represented
{{in court by an sttorney. It he' has|
‘[ none in & erimingl cage, the’ court
appoints one. who 18 supposed to do
‘| his bést for the ‘defendant. Messrs
‘| Ldska and Mathers insist that they
did “not know the fees prottex'ed
theém {n the Urschel case were com=]
posed of ransom money. Nor were
they, under the law, required o ask |
their clients pointblank it the: bmx
‘'were “hot.” “Mr, Lewis insists” they.
thad . this prior. guilty. knowledge '
and that they conspired fo keep-thel'
S - government from recoverlngvnrloqg .
amounts . of ransom“secreted here]
and “there: -in:the "SOuthwest i
members ‘of the g8 g A
:The Federalss --have ‘not
bee; “cqnspitt usly? ‘successtul . in]’
convicting attorneys who ‘are eén- :
sistently found fighting on ‘the " side’
‘ot the underworld. . It they  cguid
catch any ‘such “redhand " ithe
general “effect would be decldedly
wholsome. Federal agenta"“ an

..o eve

P e o

t:‘

ey Aufﬂ»:

prosecuh'm Qften fing thelir bes "

forts thwatted by crimiral Tawyers

‘who use every legal loophiole”imy/
- aginable to wrest their clients ‘from
-| the grip of the law. Together wig:;i
. se’ntlmentany inclined- pamle board}
‘members, . 'they constxtute a rea'l

« The Preésident has called Attore |
ney-General Homer 'S, Cun_unints' ’
attention. to the hct that two sussa,
pects in the Weyerhaeuiber ‘case hi’df
long crlm.lnal Tecords'and :
‘|4ree on, puole. . The natie
| the carelessness’ displayed’by: 8
J otficials’ whm;ott-headedly tuzn" '
| thoss otfenders ioose. . even ‘ag’
bopes 'thaf some effe:

—

N R .
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JOHN EDGAR HOOVER
DIRECTOR

Mr. Toison......
Mr. Baughman.

gﬂ'eheral Em&u O‘f glnﬁesﬁgaﬁnn . ihlct Cierk ......

L Clevw . ...,

H. 8. Bepartment of Justice - M CETEey e,

- . ....] Mr. E2waras ...

_mﬁﬁhi“sﬁm: P’ . Mr. Exan ...
" June 15, 1935 : Mr. Harho........

- . Mr. Keith __......

Mr. Lostar .. ..
Mr. Quinn
Mr. Scheldt .. ...
MELDRANDUM FOR THE DIRECTOR Mr. Schiider .....
- ‘ Nr. Smith
; 10:45 AM MprTam

[ TR
L Mr. Tracy ........

RE: - URSCHEL KIDNAPING CASE { Mics Ga

7

Agen called from Oklahoma City in commnectipn....- 7o GLV S
with the Laska trial to advise that the jury found Laska guilty thl
morning, and that yesterday & directed verdict was entered as to Mathers,
who was found not guilty. Laska was given three days in which to file
a motlon for a new trial, sentence being deferred until that motion has
been heard. July 2nd was set as the date for the hearing on the motion
and Laska's bond has been continued. As soon as the verdict was returned,
Mollie 0.76’Edison was arrested by a Deputy Marshal and an Agent, on a
compleint filed by the United States Attorney, charging her with perjury
under Section 231 of Title 18, and she is before the Commissioner now.
The United States Attorney has recommended §5,000 bond in her case.

Agent@JP:dvised that a reporter on the Oklehoma
City Times wants to teke a picture of the chart out there, containing
photographs of the subjects so far convicted in the Urschel case, and
I advised that we could not permit that.

Respectfully,

e
5\9\/

E. A. Tamm.

Al LIC
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N - THE INTERNATIONAL SYSTEM DL | DAY LETTER o=
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STANDARD TIME INDICATED |
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M| IGHT MESSAGE | aAtr Coffey ..
1c0,| perEreeD
NCT mmmﬂ Mr. Edwards ...
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DIRECTOR FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

\US DEPT OF JUSTICE PENN AVE AT NINTH ST NORTHWEST"

SEORGE KELLEY BARNES ETAL CHARLES FTURSCHEL VICT IM KIN
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Form No. 1 -
THis case oriGiNaTED A1 OKlahoma City, Okla, Fueno, 7=19
M REPORT MA?E AT: . DATE WHEN M.ADE: PERIOD POR WHICH MADE: REFORT MADE BY:
\ W®ashington, D. C. 6/18/35 | 6/10,12,13/35 | D )
|

‘| CHARACTER OF CASE:

<
GEORGE KELLY BARNES with aliesses, ET AL,
CHARLES F, URSCHEL - VICTIM

o KIDNAP ING
o) :
SYNOPS!IS oF FACTS:
Check of hotels, real estate offices, Retail
-2 Merchants Association, drug stores, Police
i~ Department and Post Office failed to give any
clu;)?;yo the wheresbouts of Dr. and Mrs,
<2 C. Adrienne. —
e
SO . = - - ROC -
REFERENCE: Report of Special Agent— A“ 676
- Little Rock, Ark., 5/31/35. -
DETAILS:

AT ROANOKE, vmcmm. -

Agent searched the registration records for the éntire
month of May at the following hotels located in Roanoke:

The Patrick Henry Hotel

Ponce de Leon Hotel
Hotel Roanoke

DETALS: Shenandoah Hotel

Ritz Hotel

This search failed to reveal that anyone nemed C. J. Adrienne had stopped at any
of these places during the month of May.

At the ofﬁce of Windel-Lemon, Realtors, Agent'-made
inquiry if there were eny central Real Estate Boa;'d in Roanoke- that would have
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records on parties applying for rental. QD iv tbet office
informed Agent that the realtors in Roanoke used the Retail Mer-
chants Association in Roanoke as a clear ing house for these records.
He stated that no person by the name of Adrienns had been in his
office concerning rentael during the past sixty days.

At the Retail MerchentsAssociat ioh Agent aczcertained that
there was no record of anyone by the name of C. J., Adrienne. This
would prove almost conclusively that no one using this name had
rented a cabin or applied for light, gas or telephone service in
Roanoke.

At the Medical Arts Building Agent made inquiry of QB
- if there is any Medical Association or organization in Roanoke

__to which a visiting doctor would meke himself kmown. Dr. Trout

stated that there was no such organization in Roanoke.

Agent also inquired at the Patterson Drug Campany, Barnes
Drug Store and the Medical Arts Drug Store if such a doctor was known
to them, None of them had ever heard of any doctor by the name in
Roanoke,

Agent made inquiry st the Gemeral Delivery window at the
Post Office but wes informed that no one by the name of C. J.
Adrienne had been receiving mail at that place. The Superintendent
of Mails contacted each of his fifteen Rurel Del ivery Carriers, but
none of them remembered delivering any mail to anyone by that name
on the rural routes of Roancke,

Inquiry mede at the Police Department reflected that that
orgenization had no informetion concerning an indivilual named
Adrienne.

Al BIC
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z. June 13, 1935 Ratah e
Frics -
1] '
h“”ORDED JUN11731305
Special Agent in Charge, -
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma D{DEXED /ﬁ‘ A ’
QN‘J— et -
Deer Sir: RE: GRORGE €ELLY BARNES mh : Do

VT .@ CHARLES P RSCHAL - Vietim
¥ J3¢ . KIDNAPING 4

®1th reference to telephonfic request of Special Agent# to inter-
vien and obtein statement from secretery to Ben Bs’Laska, please
be aivised that I caelled ot the oifice of Leska, 620 Symes Building, this
afternoon, end found- in the office,

She 18 & very frail looking woman, end when I {dentified myseelf, she appesred
to become faint, and requeeted thut I not interview her because of her physi-
¢al conditfon. She appesred to become quite pale, and 1 do not balicve thet
her.condition was all sesumeds She recovered, however, after considerable .
questioning, and rhen questioned ss to her recollection of any incident which
took pluce in the office wherein Leska requested her to ¢ount a considerabdle
anount of currency, she stuted at first thut she did not recall, and was ex-
trecely reluctant to ms'te any answere to any gquestions put to her,

However, Ffinany stated thet she did resall that in the summer of
1933, Eddie’Feldman had coxze into Laska's oiffce, and he and Laska went into
the inner~office, snd the communicating door beinz cloeed, she statcd, that
she did not hesr any conversation-eus she recalls it, this wss in August of
1933. “hen ascked how she set that dute, she ststed that she knew it was

not {n June as Leske at thut time wus in North Dakote on the (i cese, and
she knewx thet 1t wes not {n July, because she had been on a vacation for a
period of two weeks, and she believed thet this period wee during the middle
of July 1333,

stated that Lesks end iddie Feldmen remained in the office for )
fifteen or twenty minutes, and th:t Feldmen then left; that Loska then called
her in the office and asked her to gount a considersble smount of currend
which wse on his desk. She stated thet Leska then left the office, and &
begen cpunting the money, cnd that while she was counting the money, Mrs.
MolliefRdison came in the office and assisted her in counting seme., She
stoted that she did not know exactly whethor Mrs. Edison wzs {n the office
for any length of timc before she ¢mae in the innere-office, but does
think 80, es she i{s quite sure thet Mrs, Edison was not in the outer-office
when Laeke called her in, Further, thct she and Mrs. Zdicson counted +he
aoney, snd thet she found thet the money was 335,00 short of $3000.00. I
seked her whether Lacks told her how much money wrs supposed to be there.,am(
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she satd that he did not; and when usked as to how she knew the money was
‘$35.00 short, she replied that she did not kmow how mmch money was supposed
to have been there, but that she had just stnted the amount as being £35.00
short of &3000.00, Then she stuted that she placed the money in two envel-
opes and efther put the money in the flle cadbinet in Laska's office or in
his desk, she was not eertsin, and that while she wss counting the money
Krs, rdison nsked her to change a $70.,00 or e $50,00 bill, which she did
out of the money which she had been counting. Further, she rcleted that
Lasks returned a short while lster, and she believed ¥rs. dison was still
in the office, ond thut Laska at this time asked her how much she had found,
and she hud advised him that it was $35.00 short, and that Laska hed replied,
"He cipped me". “when reducing the information to a written statement,
stated, hovever, that she did not sey that Laska hed said that "He
gipped me", She did mot recall whst Laska bad said concerning the money.

She stated that she d1d not know what Laeska did with the money ss she had
never mede any deposits in sny banks for laska, end hed never made asny de-~
posits in the Safety Deposit Vault.

She w:ss ehown the photograph of Fddie Feldman, an: identified this photograph

as & photograph of the person whom she h=¢ seen come into lLaska's office, ’

krown to her as Eddie Felduen. She stated that she did not know aq’n
thzt she had heerd of such a person but that she had never seen .

On beinz questioned a8 to whether or snyone else, was with Feldmsn

on the visit shove releted she szl st she wes quite sure that no one ac-

coinpenied Feldmen.

was asked when she last talked to Laska, ani she said that she had not
talked to him by telephone, or received any communications from him whatsoaver
since he left for the triel in Oklahoma. Che also claimed that she hed not
talved to Mrs. Pdison or had received any communications from Mrs. Edison since
the latter left for Okleahoma. She stzated that she is no relation to Lasks,
eithér by blood or marrisge; that she has been employel by him for the past
8ix or seven yeurs.

¥hen first auproached in the office, G = proviously steted, gave
every possible indication that the visit was a surprise to her, and that she
was very mch afraid of saying anything which might hurt Leska. %hile Agent
wes interviewin: her in her office, the tslephone rang and called
the person @ snd said thut "Sh. had talked to her". efter
henging up the phone, explained that that was Laska's daughter.

Pclearly fndicated that she wae not telling the truth concerning
e incident ebout counting the money, but she ig a very timid person and

Al BIC
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hesitsted for at least an hour before sizning s statement, which she sicned
dfter voluntarily cominz to the Denver Bureau Office with the writer.

of
The office/Laska consista of two rooms, & small recepti~~ roc= !mmediately
off the corridor, and a somewhat larger room, probably 8x10, immedistely
in back of this, and being divided by a half glass partition. The commni-

: eating door has a showered-glass panel, end this door is located in the
" extreme right of the partition. The roll-topped desk of Laska, where

stated the money was beimz counted, is on the extirene left of the inner-

- offfce and toward the front. In order for cne in the outer-office to sece

anything on the desk {n the inner~office it would be necessary for the com=-
municeting Goor to be open snd for the person in the outer-office to be
sittine directlv in front of the door, and it would then appesr to be nec-
essary for the person to lean way bacx {u order to see anything on Laska'é
des¥%, which would be en extremely avwkward position. It is believed that
ifq were placed under oath thet she would hesitnte to commit
perjury, snd would probably tell the complete story.’

Her physicecl condition seemed to improve considerably after the first fright
she received when iAgent identified himself, and she later walked about

five blocks to the office, and éid not sppear %o suffer any 511 effects.

Che is neturally frail, and stcted that she had been in becd heslth for
gometine, but she advised that she wes not presently beins treated by a
phesicisn, end {t is the writers opinion thst she could hsve gone to Okla-
homa City very e=sily to have given testimony.

Refore signing the statement she said th.t she would like to odd something
to the st~tement, and she thereupon wrote in h~r own handwriting the post-
script appezring on page two of the statement. I am transmitting herewith
the originnl and one copy of the stctement as sinsned b

Very truly yours,

%, Py GUINRIE

.»E:i\:- Speciel Agent in Charge A“ \O7C/

ATRMATL

ce: Buremlbf,
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Denver, Colo.
June 13, 1935

I-:P Denver, Colorado, make this statement
voluntarily to E. F. Cuinsne, who has shown me his credentials to the

effect that he is a Special Agent of the Pedersl Buresu of Investiga-
tion, . S. Department of Justice.

%#ith reference to an incident which toox place in the of ice of Ben
B. lLasra in 620 Symes Bullding, Denver, Colorado, at the time certain
money was counted by me at the request of Y¥r. Taska, I desire to
state the following es rny best recollection of what took place.

Turing the summer of 1933, as I recall in August, 1933, as ¥r., Laska
vas in North Dakote in June and I was on my vacation for two weeks dur-
ing July, & client of Vr. lLaska, who is known to me as Eddie Peldnsun,
rhoee photograph has been exhibited to ms by Vr. Guinane end whom T
identified as zZddie Feldman, came in the office to see VMr. laska. I
believe it was in the morning as )r. Peldmsn who-had cslled -6t the --
office before usuvally came in the morning. Feldman went into the inrer
office with *r. les¥a and the communicating door was closed, end I did
not bear asny of the conversstion. They were in the office about 15 or
2C minutes and ¥r. Feldman left the office and ¥r. lLaska called me in
end pointed to & ccnsiderable amount of currency which was on his desk
and told me to count same. ¥r. Laska then went out.

] began counting the money snd while I was counting seme, ‘'rs. ¥ollie
tdison czame in the office and assisted me in counting the money. .s I
recsll, yvrs. péison wanted s bill changed and I changed & ,50 or »b0
bill for her from this money. as I recall, there was £30 or 235 less
tten 3,000, sbout %2,970 in all which was in 2&, £10, and ‘20 bille
and possibly one or two £5C bills.

I placed this money in two envelopes end as I recall I put the envelopes
in the filing cabizet. ¥r. lLacska returned a short time later and »rs.
Edison, as I recsll, was in the inner office or in the reception room.
¥r. '88ks asked me how much there was and I informed him that there was
%30 or 235 less than £3,000. I dodnot recall what Mr. lLaska said when
he returned or whether he took the money out of the cabinet st that

time or whether I gave him the money.

I have been asked by }Mr. Cuinsne whether I know one* 1 do

know of such s person, but I have never se«n him.

I do not k.ox what became of this moaney. I do not do any of lr. laska's
banking end have never deposited sny money in any bank or eny safety
deposit box for ¥r. leska. I have been employed by tr. lLaska about 6

or 7 yeers. .
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The abové statement has been ziven by me freely und voluntarily without _
any force or duress and I bave been advised that same mey be used agsinst
me. I have read this statement before sigzing my neme.

/o S

———————————————————

TITNESSES:

.E« P. Cuiyane

T. F. SUINWT, Specisl agent in Charge,
Federsl Bureau of Investigation,

U. S. Department of Justice,

Denver, Colorado.

* - S;;cial agent, l\‘l k51<:’

Federal Buresu of Investigstion,
U. S. Department of Justice,
Zenver, Colorado

At the time the money was paid, I did not know his, Feldman's, name. I
asked Mr., Laska, "Who was that man" Mr. Lasks sald, "He is a relative to
Davis who is being held in jail, and wanted in connection with an express
robbery in the south, also Louisville Bank robbery in Colorado™ That was
in August between the 12 - 15 1933, as I recsall {t.
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- - - " June 10, 1958
¢ 0}.\ '
AN Speciel Agent in Charge,
: Oklahoma City, Oklahoma. | A“ b’]C/
Dear Siri

On June 8, 1935 there was received in the
- Bureau a letter froa your office dated June 5, 193
“addressed to tis Special Agent in Chargs, pallas, Texas,
advising of the necessity of the e Oklahoma

e Citi, Oklahoma, of Spscial Agents D @D . -

8 ﬂ.}maaea in the case entitled U Y8e

ames AleX'P¥tar, in -the file entitled

with alieses, e al, First National Bank, Okesne, Oklahoma, T

Bank Robbery. This letter also advi the necessity T

of the presence of Specilal Agént in Oklahoma ‘ -
City, Oklahoma as {tness in the case entitled United T

States vs. Ben BffLagka, et al, on June 10, 1985,

- The Dallas Office has been advised by wire

el dated June 8, 1985, a copy of which is attached, as to

e ‘ the necessity for the presecrce of these Agents in Oklahoma
City on the dates named, and the original letter is boing '

forwarded to Dallas with a copy of this letter.

£

It is desired that you instruct your clerical
enployees to exercise greater care in the future in order
that all mail will be promptly forwarded to the corroct
eddress.

Very ‘truly yours ¢

¢ .
Q’{'\.A_/J , 4 (A 6.~

!-\..

John Edgar Hoover, St
Director. ’

RECORDER = ~ 7, = .7, , =) ¥
Incl, #519745 e "], [] o — ¢S6
cc - Dallas ( with original letter Pt RS

to Dallas froa Oklehoma : N 15 18 B
City Office dated 8/5/55) it
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BIRECTOR

NINE THIRTY THIS MORNING JURY FINDING BEN B LASKA GUILTY AS CBARGEB~ w-"-‘
THREE DAYS GRANTED DEFENDANT IN WHICH FILE MOTION NEW TRIAL

Q
GEORGE 'KELLY BARNES WA ETAL CBARLES F URSCHEL VICTINM KIDNAPI

CONFIRHING TELEPHONE CALL SEALED VERDICT RETURNED IN OPEN COURF e

JUMNE 15, 1935

&

MOLLIE

6¥EDISGQ»Q;ISNS£ VITNESS AND DENVER ATTORNEY ARRESTED BY BEPUTY USNM
AND AGENTS IMMEDIATELY THEREAFTER ON COMPLAINT FILEF USA HERE CHARG-
([ P;RJ&RY'v;pLATIon SECTION 231 TITLE 18 USC ON PLEA NOT GUILTY .
BEFORE COMMISSIONER EDISON REMANDED OKLAHOMA CITY COYNER:JAIL DEFAULT
$5000.00 BOND PENDING PRELIMINARY HEARING JUNE 1 o

* TELETYPE INSTALATION COMPLETED YESTERDAY CALL NO OKCY 1
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AEMORANDUM

A

. wiang .

During a telephonic conversation with

q he mentioned the fact that he had

: noticed tnat the Bureau had secured a coazviction
. \\ azainst Ben Laska. I advisel ?t‘n&t
P‘b/\C/ in this connection we had also picxed up a

woman associate of Laska's, who is a lawyer, and
thet we will try her for perjury.

J.E.H.

Junt 1/ Wdﬁ

JUN21193% S
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Post Office Box 1276
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma
June 17, 1935 .

"T-62.

Director,

Federal Bureau of Investigation,

United States Department of Justice,
Pennsylvania Avenue at 9th Street, N. W-,
Washington, D. C.

Dear Sir:

q'lllllll‘l!!lll'o an
Oklshoma City newspaper, discussed with Agent& of this

£ tthazz;homa City Times,
office last week the matter of photographing eau chart

which shows the photographs of several persons convicted in the

¢ Urschel case. The number of this chart is 35 31.
queried Mr. Tamm of the Bureau with respect to this matter and
was informed by Mr. Tamm thet the Bureau would not consent to
the photographing of this chart by this newspaper.

again called the office today concern-
ing this matter and I told him that the Bureau had informed the
office that it would not permit the photographing of this chart.
chen desired to know whether the Bureau would furnish
m an original of this chart as he desires to publish it and to
write a story concerning the case and mske mention therein the
fact that there are four more faces to add to the chart, nasmely,
Ben B, Laska, Clara Feldmen, with aliases, Ed Feldman, with aliases,
and Alvin Scott, the latter recently convicted at Oklahoma City.

Will you kindly advise ms ét the earliest possible
moment whether an original of said chart will be furnished the

Oklshoma City Times, in order that I may advise said newspaper

in the premises. ,
~

‘Very truly)yoﬁik,

s1C e
s %é%”;f“)/ _
RECORDED 7- 7 /5= / J ’(7

ll\DL.\ED

w9 4/ 6&
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Specizl Agent. in Charge,
Oklahodis ty, Oklnhona.

Dear 8ir:

Reference is made to your
June 17, 1935 canceraing thn- request of

Pof the Oklahoma City Tiit/:to pho
chart in the Urache‘l Case,

. Plesse ‘tis zdvised t.hat At
peraissible for (NI to phogcsigph-thi
if he déZires to do so. o

Al

letter of

ograpz the.

Very truly y“oita ’

John Edgar Hoover,

¥
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. done.

Mr. Tolson...........
Mr. Baughmtan ......
Chicf Clerk..........

Mr. Coffey ...........
Mr. Edwards ........
Mr. Eqan............

Mr. Scheidt ..........
Mr. Schilder.........
Mr. Smith..... .....

Mr. Tracy ... .....
Misa Ceady.

for Ben Laska to
was still & fugitive,
that I aight ddsire to have one of our ‘mta ‘\

I statad that T would see thet this wes |

[}
‘

Very truly yours,

Jobn Edzar Hoover,
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Director,.
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) H. 8. Bepurtment of Justice
) Post Office Box 1276
= Oklahoma City, Oklshoma
June 17, 1935
) b7C/
(.- 7-6
\
’w-'d
S 'Z Director,
. A : Federal Bureau of Investigation,
~—~; 7 United States Department of Justice,
—~; Pennsylvania Avenue at 9th Street, N. W.,
i Washington, D, C.
-~ ¢ Dear Sir:
R I am _transmitting herewith anséditorial
t . appearing in The 1y Oklahoman of Monday, June 17,
) - 1935, which I thought might be of interest to you.
N Very trul;p-yf;urs,
She . Fi e -
S G

SPecial Agent in C

-

s
s /’-—J X —;a/L’t_ f/’-//‘/f'/(,. P

;1&'\ - ( 35 JLiv = 1939 1

\ X - |
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Wr, B, K. Gaylord,
Oxlchoms City, O¥lebons,

Dear Ero Oaylords

Ry attention ks Lowa calle to &t edie
tarial entitled "Discouraging the Criainal®, which
sppeared in the June 17, 1055, lssue of The Daily

Oklahonmm. .

The sound thought besk of this editorial

noves se to coment trisfly upon 1it, -

g

¢
that your editorisl wae eminently correct in its
thosis that this convictiom is a dendly blow
egainet the kidnaping rackst.

¥ith best wishes mnd kind regarda, I am
Sinoerely yoursy

. e N

CC Oklshoma City

oy _1 e

el
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T.lss Candy ...

~ .

M. Sclhraan

Mr. Schillar
Mr. Smiv
T M Tames

-

Wr. Tracy ... ...
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“THE ATTORNEY GENERAL™ | Lo e
AND REFER TO - . !
INITIALE AND NUMBER
- . " DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
..... .z WASHINGTON, D. C.
June 17, 1935. )
HS, MEMORANDUM FOR MR. HOOVER

}
/ &\-/ I sincerely congratulate you upon the
e l success of the prosecution of Ben B.OLaska of
)’ ’ Denver, Colorado.
n s / 7
25 Y47/
07 Pl Ayt - S
C
|+ . #illiem Stanley /
z; The Assistant to the Attorney Gen 4&1
, J
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION DNVR S -

TO OKCY 1 GO AHEAB PLSO

OKCY 1 DEPT JUSTICE OKLAHOMA CITY JUNE 17 4935 D

RE GEORGE KELLY BARNES WA ETAL CHARLES FCURSCHEL KIDNAPING THE US
ATTORNEY HERE DESIRES TO KNOW WHETHER THE FOLLLOVING CERTIFICATE OF D
DEPOSIT IS STILL GOOD AND WHTHER ANY LIENS OR OTHER STOPS HAVE BEEN

" PLACED AGAINST IT. IT IS CERTIFICATE OF DEPOSIT NUMBER 164355 ISSUED

BY THE DENVER NATIONAL BANK OF DENVER COLORADO TO MRS G L DAVIS IN THE
SuM OF $2000.00 AND DATED JULY 47 49////19533 THAT IS JULY 17 1933
égAIS XX IT IS TO BE MAILED TO MRS CLARA FELDMAN IN CARE OF THE BANK
IF IT IS STILL GOOD AND SHE WILL HAVE TO HAVE AN AGENT THERE TO IDENIFY

HER OR HER SON ED FELDMAN. ADVISE IMMEDIATELY IF THIS IS STILL GOOD

SIGNED BRANTLEY  BY (D
E AW BIC

RECORP ;7_. /6!<5 -i{(aéqwg’ ZLﬂi
aeses o i

7 é JUN £0 1835 .
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Mr. Toton ., ’{

hir. Bancghirnan,

R -, FEDERAL BUREAU oF INV‘STIGATION / mr. Natran.... b~

b~

gi.ﬁ.gepsrhnezdnfﬂlusﬁm Ch:_el‘_f:“r:. x/

~ r.Ciz s Tl
- . ’ " Post Office Box 1276 Mr. Cofier .
: - R Oklahoma City, Oklshoma ) M, Cdw arts
b Ju.ne 18, 1935 - Mics Zeo Lo L

P =g N\ SR P
: . 7_6 . Be,Loter oL

l W e o eeme
g Director, . o | Rivona
/ﬂ' Federal Bureau of Investigation, IR
United States Depvartment of Justice, e

Pennsylvania Avenue st 9th Street, N. W., MY

Rashington, D.. C.

:'l_ ’ O .

R RE: CEORGE KELLY BARNES, with = =
~alliases, ET AL: CHARLES F. '
~"URSCHEL, Victim: KIDNAPING.

Dear Sirs lg.'{/
I am transmitting herewith di-

torial appearing in thef/Oklehoma City Times, an : - =
OkTehoma City newspaper, under date of Monday, ’
June 17, 1955, relating to the recent conviction of

Ben B.OLaBka , which I thought might interest you.

Very truly yours,

w(['( J
s [h({ R i /%{/ "’CCC’“*/ /

WI
/S

C, l’ ' /' Vos N Pecj-el Agent :I.x,l Charge.

Gae\ P/
" [c-.l-'«f‘ o
f} 5 }{ / ‘f\J
n
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.'\-M-_‘
Mr. Nethan ... !

. JOHN FDGAR HOOVER . ,)

piREeToR . ' f/ Mr. Toison...cuueeen ‘

gfkhe.ral %ﬂr&lu Uf gjnﬁeﬁﬁgaﬁnn Mr. Baychman ...... {

| Chief Cleiki....oeon

) 31’ 5- ge}’mm of amfi:e Mr. Cindg e ]

- ) ° ' B | Mr. Cofey ... ... .
EAT- m&ﬁ !."‘Bh’": @- G. . R Edwards
< ' June 18, 1935 M Bran ol |
f Ll Uabo Ll
M BTty T
Mr. Leater ...o.o.ee.
e, Quinn
- i 4 3ir. Schzit .
Mr. E-hiider ...oo.en

WEMORANDUM FOR THE DIRECTOR
Time —5

I celled lir. Guinane et Denver and advised that the
Bureau hed received information to the effect that
f the telephone compeny &t TDenver,
states that he put in & telephone cell fixm BenJ.aska t
vhile vas still a fugitiv¥®. I requested
that he get in touch with end secure gll available inforra-
tion about this, furnishing the information to the Bureau vie
air msil.

Respectfully,

T Al BIC

E. A. Tamn.

AT p——

VAT

2k 2
JUN .20 43D
RECORDED & INDEX®D .
R Y < s
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e © 722 xidlend sevings Bldg. \ o
Denver, Colo. Y

June 18, 1925

\’i orecial sgent in Charge,
v Oklehorma oity, Oklahowas.

Dear Zir: O
@: GEZORGE YFLLY BARNYS with aliases, et ul;
CHARL:S F.OURSCATL-~Victim
KIRRAPING

Confiraing teletypewriter message of June 17, 193, in re-

ply to your inquiry, please be advisec that q
of the Denver Nationnl Rank ad-

vised me telephonically thet certificate of derosit,

0. 164835 (not 18435F) is still outatanding paysdle to

v1Is. C. L. isavis in the smount of "£,000 and will be paid

by the bunk upon proper prosentation of credentisls of the
endorsee., fur ther advised that no liuns, stops,
nor encumbrences have been filed soainst the certificate

of deposit.

Very truly yours,

%. T's GUINANE,

TF—G- ; Specisl Agent in Cherge
7-7 /
c¢¢ Buresu \f

Al B1IC
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T ; FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

- Form No. 1

THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT OKLadC0Ma CI’T'Y, [0)a I FILE NO. 7-7
REPORT MADE AT DATE WHEN MADE mlg’:m& REPORT MADE BY
Degver, Colos - 6/18/35 6/11/35 E. P. GOLIAVE T
A H TIMLE CHARACTER OF CASE
Iy GECRGC KELLY EaRMES with aliases, et al;
/.. CHARLES ¥, URSJHEL -- Victim KIDEAFING

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS: 1935-%1110‘:( Vietorie Coupe, iotor ¥g§§§g}z‘_
, found in possession of ilbert LaRates at
: the time of his arrest in Denver” Colo.,
FN in sugust, 1923, was sold on juégment of
americsn zxpress £o., by 3Sheriff, Denver,
10/13/33 for #336.00. American Express Co.
sold this car to —on 4/4/34 for
3800.00. ’is & suger broker and still
has pcssession of car,

- P -

TETRIIS: : A“ WC

AT DTV R, CCLO.

Special igent in Charge C. . Spears telephonically informed the writer

on June 11, 1935, from Cklahoza £ity, Oklahoma, that it was very import-
ent to determine who had purcnased the 1933 Buick Victoria Coupe, i"otor

lo. 2323917, sSerisl No., 26707C2, wiitich had been taken fror Subject ilbert
L. Rates on attachment by the .mericsn Sxpress Zozpany at Denver, Coloredo,
in .ugust, 1933, at the time Bates had been arrested by the Denver olice
Tepartment. MNr. Spears desired that the record of the Sheriff's sale-be-—-—-.
examined and ascertasin =211 details in connection with the szle, determin-
ing to vhom the cer was sold and reasons therefor, in order to determine
whether Fern B. laska had eny connection with the sale ¢f the car,

Special ;ggent— was advised by
.of the Tistrict Court, Denver, that a ju /as ootained by the

A’:‘P:ROV‘VIAE:W /) / A e DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES
d : L7- /15 Cip | aeNB 118

comsr\fsnmnr ’ ’ “;\\’ A ‘Q’;f
vt PSS
3 - Tureau S &
. ~3 - P U,
3 - Cklshome City (Zuc.) ounN £ A.M.

2 - Denver

Sie_ e DPET s YR ‘ -
Loty LRS [ _.:‘?('.._ R
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americsn Gxypress Cowpany ageinst ilbert L. Bates alias 5. L. Davis on -
Sertember 1€, 1933, in the amount of %Z,123.11 and costs. an attach-
zent was issued on this judgment on one Victoris Coupe on Cctober 7,
133, and served the safe date. The records further revesled that there
was seized on this attachment the Victoria Coupe and money in the amount
cf %77€.00 snd some perscnal effects. They also shoved that the Victoria
Cougre with a Wexilton Zl-jewel wetch, & billfold, e kxnife and chain were
sold to the americar Ixpress Conmpany oa (ctober 13, 1933 for £%336.C0.
This svit was based on the robbery of the Bank of Tucelo, Tupelo, Yiss,,
on Movember 29, 1232, when % ,CCO vorth of Traveler's Checks belonging
to the .rericen Ixpress Co.pany were stolen. The exrress company was

represented by the law firz of —and_ and the
Defendant ilbert L. Betes was represented by Sen B, Lasia, .

The writer communicasted with of the ..merican Txrress
Corpany, 1637 Stout Street, end he advised that this Buick Victoria
Couye, Motor MNo. 28239217, was obtained by the imerican Exiress Coxpany
on judgment sgainst Albert L. Bates alias G. L. Devis and that the car

-was held- by-the asmerican Express Company from the time same was obtain-

ed in Cctober, 1233, to April 4, 1234, at which time the car was sold
for 8C0.00. stated that his records diua not show the name
of the »artyv to whom the car wes sold nor whether the purchase price
was received in essh or by check, but that as he recslled, the car was
sold to @ Jewish ~an who had offices in the Sugar Building, Denver.
further steted that the attorneys for the irerican Zxpress

company were (R < and thst he would loox his records
over furthsr in an effort to locate the name of the owner,

Su.bsequently,- telephoned and stated that ne could not find
the record, but believed thzt szme would be at the attorreys' office.

agent intervieve SN :o went tarouzh his file and furnished
agent with e copy of the pretition which was filed in the case, signed

by himself and Ren B. lLaska, ittorney for the Tefendant, which petition

was for tiie purpose of defeating & sutpoena duces tecum which they believed
wzs to be filed ir the {nited States Distriet Court to obtain possession

of the 277£.00 which was found in the possession of Rates and which had
besr. identified es money :eid &s rersom in this case. (D =1sc
furnished a copy of the originzl complaint filed in the case agsinst

Rutes, Jopies of these pleadings ere being transmitted to the Cklahora
sity Cffice.

eppezred to be very nruch incensed uat tne Denver Cffice in
this case becsuce, ss he cstated, the Sovernment at the time of the seizure
of this money frcm Sstes was trring to tell him how to run his case. He
stated that Den Lasza wes tryins to "beat” him on the case tut that the
express company won out 2né thsat subsequently the express comrany turned
tie runsom money cver %o the Sovermmsnt.



stated thzt because of the difriculty he anticipeted in
securing u judgrent in this case &gsisst Bates, hLe made & proposition
to Laska, wio had obtained suthority from Zates to represent him, to
give laska one-fourth of the rzasom rionev recovered znd one-fourth of
the troceads received frow the sale of the Victoris Couwe and the
“emilton weteh, which had been seized from Pates. Xe stauted Laska
consented to this but later told him that he couli not gzive good title
to the cer, and eccordingly vhen judgmeat was obtazined (IR »:zic
over to Fern Laske one-fourth of tze amount of money representins the
rznsom money anG one-fourth of tne :roceeds frox the sale of the watch,
which wade a totul wyment to lesks of 163,52, This payment was

made to Lasku by -in behalfl of the _mericen Lixpress fomupeny
én Cctober 16, 1623,

— stated that his reccrds on this case showed thst the auto-
mcbile was sold to the american xiress Coxpeny but &id not show to
whom the express company sold the car, but thst he understood that szme
was sold,

The writer communicated with of the 3tate iuto Theft
Sureau, who advised that Ruick 7ictoris Coure, kiotor ¥Wo. 2823217,
zeriz] MNo, 2670702 was registered in the name of

d, Colorado 19¢2f license plztes YMo. 1-1%465 being issu [§)
and Colorzdo title Fo. 418%62.

In view of the fact thzt this informztion coincided with the informa-
tion given by of the :‘merican Express Coaweny that the pur-
chaser of the car was Jewich and Lad offices in the Zugar Fuilding
igent, after verifyins that was listed with offices in the 3u
2uiliin=>, telephoned the residerce and was advised by
that was cut of the city but could probebly te reached &t the
ildelphe Hotel, Dullas, Texas. stated that had pur-
caased tae Fuick car on .pril 4, 1934 frem the american 3Sxpress Company.

1
-
£3ar

Speciul .cent in Charge Spears was telephonically cormunicatea with at
Crlzhoms Zity end informed of the sbove.

FENDING A\\ b-70 -
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--~-_UN1TED STATES ‘BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
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l”ormNo.l

THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT OKLAHOM CITY, OKLAHOMA FILENO. p_q

REPORT MADE BY:

PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE:

6/14/35

REPORT MADE AT: DATE m MADE: -

6/18/35

.Little.Rock, Ark, -

CHARACTER OF CASE:

KIDNAPING

GEQORGE KEILY%ARNFS, with aliases, et al;
CHARLES F.&RSCHEL, VICTII,

, 90

T
o VYo

sboro, Arkansas,
whose daughter is married to Dr. C rienne and is
travelling with him, has had no word concerning their
whereabouts since their letter of iay 16, 1935, from
Roanoke, Virginia; does not know of their present location.
sddress of Rogers Silverware Company, for whom.Adrienne is

said to be salesman, furnished by her.
P Al b1C
Re'oort of apeclal Agent_ Little Rock, Ark., dated

May 31, 1935.

SYNOPSIS or FACTS:

REFERENCE

DETAILS: Jonesboro, arkeansas, stated that
she had heard no word from her daughter who is travelling with her
husband, Dr. C. J. Adrienne, since she received a letter from them postmarked at

Roanoke, Virginia, May 16, 1935, which letter was mentioned in the reference
report, Aaccording to her, they said in their letter that they had some intentions
of remaining permenently in Roanoke, Virginia, but since she had not heard from
them since that time, she believed they had gone from Roanoke to some other part
of the country but merely had that idea, because Dr. idrienne's work, which wasssll-
ing cupons for the Rogers Silverware Company, demanded a great deal of travel:s Sh
perang2id that their letter from Roanoke, Virginia, did not have a return address upon
it. They never give her a forwardlng address, so she never knows where they are or
where they have been until they write her, according to her.

Agent 1nfomed— in answer to her inquiry as to why so many
guestions were being asked concerning Dr. Adrienne's whereabouts, that the Bureau
was desirous of locating Dr. iAdrienne for the purpose of obtaining information
regarding another party, following the pretext employed by Special Agen
as set out in his report of reference--tnis for the informaetion of other

DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES
APPROVED AND .
FORWARDED:

7'/ LA R B
c;flm OF THIS REPORT FURNISHED TO: UNITED s""ﬁ
3-Bureau ~

A ‘}!‘ ”\j "') ?""..: “l‘
3-Oklehoma City (1 U. S. atty., Okla. City)

BU OF INVESTIGATION
-3 - - ; FILE
2-5t, Faul Fﬁ ‘{‘:fﬁ,

2-Little Roe™

SPECIAL AGINT

CHECKED OFF:
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who may later interview on the same subject. She said that as soon

as she received any information about the location of Adrienne and his wife, she
would communicete with the Little Rock Sureau Cffice. She stated that her daughter, -
Mrs., 4drienne, informed her that Adrienne was presently a salesman for the Rogers
Silverware Company, the address of which company, according to her, was "Room 316-
IRRB, Lumber Zdch Building, idinneapolis, iHinnesota™, eand she said she felt quite

sure sadrieone might be presently located by communicating with the central office

at that address, since she was informed by her. daughte¢ that his itinerary was
directed from tiere,

Tt will be noted that the report of Special Agent” Little
Rock, Arkansas, dsted .arch 5, 1935, contained information to vhe efiect that on
uarch 6, 1934, at Corning, Arkansas, adrienne and another man named posed
as representatives of the Zogzers Redemption Bureau, selling coupons which they
renresented would be later redeemed with silverware of the Rogers Silverwere
Conpeany. <they told the purchasers o. the coupons that the Zogers edempti on Sureau
was located in Kanses City, and when one of the ourchesers ascerteined that no
such comrany existed there, adrienne an were arrested for obtaining
money urder felse vretenses, and, after being held in the Clay County jail at
Corning, arkansas, for a few weeks, were releassed., It is probable that sdrienne
is presently employing the same pretext in his travels, which may be the basis
for the Rogers Silverware Company address furnished by her daug ter,
iTs. Adrienne.

Chief of ;"olice—and Deputy Sherii‘f— Jonesboro, ark-
anszs, couid furnish no additionzl information concerniny; the present whereabouts
of Ur. adrienie, but stated they would commmnicate with the Little Rock Bureau
Office in the evert such information ceme into their hands.

UNDEVELOPED LTADS:

T: ST. FAUL (F¥ICE at ..inneapolis, iinnesota, will conduct appropriate
investization, if it has not doue so at sometime in the past, at the Rogers .
3ilverware Company, Roonm 316-IRRB, lumber —dch Building, _inneapolis, Iinnesota,
to ascertain if tiere is actually a bona fide silverware company at that address,
and if so, wtether or not Dr, C, J. adrienne is a duly euthorized agent-of-the--—--—-
conpany; and in the event that he is, what is his present whereabouts.

For the inforration of the 5t. raul Office, if it hes no previous revorts
on this phase of the case, Dr. C, J, &drienne is reputed to have made the statement
tiat ze nad severel tliousan dollars of ti:e Urschel Ransom money and ¥mew where
there was ten thousand nwore. Lf located, Dr. adrien-.e should not be openly inter-

viewed; the Bureau should be advised of iz locetion and instructions awaited before
contact is made.

TEE LITTLS RCu:I OFFICE at Jonesboro, srkensas, should periodically contact

(under the pretext mentioned in the body of this
Tevort), el of rolice and Deputy Sherii‘f‘ for any informatior

they may heve conceraning the whereabouts of Ur. Adrienne,

~ PENbINg- —
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June 13, 1935

o moaumn FOR THY ASSISTAAT TO THE ATTORNEY cuum.,
MR. WILLIAM STARLEY :

As of possidble interest to you, I eam atteching
hereto a meaorandus which I have todsy addreased to the
Attorney Generel, which relztes to the outcome of prosecutive
action takean against Attorney Bem B. Lasks of Deaver, Colorado,
for his perticipation in the receiving of rensom funds paid
in the Urschel uu,

ury truly yours, ... . . _. ...

John Edger Hoover, S
Director.

T-n5-1v4% ‘

e FoNE- 06T
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Mr. Nathan .., ...
Mr. Tolson.......

- (yﬁﬁnazd Buresmy of Inbestigetion ¢

M. 8. Bepartment of Justice

722 Midland Savings Bldg.,
Denver, Colorado
June 18, 1935

Mr. Baughman
Chief Clerk . .

Mr. Clexe. .......
Mr. Coffey .......
Mr, Edwaras ...,

"

Mr. Ecan .........
Mir. Harino ...

Br. Laster oL
M. Quirivy ...,
Mr. Schueids ...

\Mr. Sghilder......
%‘n’:th ..V(
r. Tamm 2 ...

) Miss Gand)t.......
e

om Mr. Tamm, I interviewed
ountain States Telephone

Director,

Federal Bureau of Investigation,

U. S. Department of Justice,
Pennsylvania Avenue at 9th St.,N.7W.
Washington, De Co

Dear Sir:

In accordardce with a telephonic requesgt

Company, Denver, at his home,
concerning information indicating that a telephone call had been

-placed by Ben_Laska to Albert-Bates while the last nemed was still

v

a fugitive.

stated that the only long distence call that he remembers .-
Laska placing, which ceme to his personal attention, was about a =
year and a half ago when Ben lLaska, whom is personally ac- -
quainted with, telephoned him at his home--and seemed to be in an

excited state, and apparently had been drinking, and stated that
he, Laska, had been endeavoring to communicate with
at some plece neer Pierre, South Dakota; that Laska intimated tha
the Government had his wires tapped, and for some unknown reason
Laska was unable to reach by telephone at a place near
Pierre, South Dakota, end Laska stated that he knew that
could be reached by the telephone company, and hinted that the Govern-
ment was doing something to prevent him from getting the prOper con-
nection. S S

Laska asked 1f he would put the telephone call throuzh
for him, stated that the details are not fresh in his
mind; that he does not recall the name of the party whom Laska was
calling where was supposed to be, but that he had the
long distance T make inquiries, and he was advised that the
party whom Laska was trying to reach in order to talk to

did not have a telephone, and that it would require that a messenger
be sent to this place, but that the operator also advised him that
the operator et Pierre had learned, apperently from neighbors, that
#was not at the home of the family whom Laska was trying
to reach, but was on her way to Pierre. stated that he
telephoned this information to Laska at his home where,Laska had

A

T~

3
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placed the call, and that on being advised of the fact that (D
was not at this place but was supposed to be on her way to Pierre, Laska
stated that was what he wanted to know, and thanked bfor his
effort.

stated that he does not have any notes or memoranda from which
to refresh his recollection as to the date the above took place, and that
.the telephone records would not show this as it occurred over one year
ago and the records of long distance calls would have been destroyed.

advised that he was only too glad to give this Bureau any pos-

sible information, and that the above were all the details that he re-
called at this time. He stated that he had never had any other dealings

’ with Laska concerning Bates or any of the persons whom Laska had repre-
.. scented other then this ome call tod o ,

1 thanked (P tor his information and assured him that it was great-
ly appreciated.

Very truly yours,

oA

E. P. GUINANE
EPG:. ‘ Speciel Agent in Charge

Al bl

SPECIAL DELIVERY
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722 Midland Savings Bldg.
Denver, Colo.
June 21, 1935

_N

Specisl sgent in Charge,
Oklahora <ity, Cklshoma.

Teur 5ir: ) O
Re: G:CRGY XYLLY BasMsZ with allsses,
et ul; o
CHARLYS ¥, URCCHAFL--Victim
KITNATING

& letter was received from United States Attorney “illiem C.

Lewis of Ckiuhome City requesting me to eccompzny Ts. G. T
svis to the Nonver Notional Rank snd to identify her in order
thet she might have Certificate of Teposit YNo. 164E3%5 cashed.

I accompanied i'rs. iavis snd she obfalned 2e,00C f‘roﬂ.:m\,ga
certificate. Yr. Lewis also requested Mrs. I'avis to turn over
43C0 to me for trunsmittsl to him, ond rs.

; Davis 1:\ the yre-
sence of? ot the Nenver l'etionsl Bark purchesed a
o

.:«.?Vbnnk draft on the “enver National R2snk nayabl& tu"‘“llliam
cX1ewnis, and turned same over to ms. v TT A

Il,

Tris dreft is enclosed herewith snd I would thank yéu %o hand

same personally to wr. lLe:le.

Very truly yours,

Al viv - B

-
P oP.oUDNARE, T T F

erc @ ~pecia1 Agent. 15 charge e et
7-7 = "'""“'“:/; N7 ';
T UK
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. . 722 Midland Savings Bldge,
Denver, Colorade
June 20, 1935
- . i © 2833
T e
L™

Special A:ent in Chnrge,
Oklahoma City, Oklshoma .

4
Derr Sir: R¥: GEORGE RELLY BARNES with alieses
ot el, CHARLES PLOURSCHYL, Vietim,
KIDHAPING :

?’/

AB requeeted by ths ‘alted States Attorney William C, lewts
in letter to mc data? june 18, 1935, I sccompenisd ¥rs. 5. L.
Davis to the Denver Neational Bank todcy upon her appearance here,
and arranged wit: GEPoc the benk to have Certificete
of Depoeit, Nuaber 164535, paf{d to Mrs. Davis, whish he puid to
¥re, Davis,

A8 requested by United Stetes Attorney Lswis, Mrs. Davis
turned over £3..0,00 to me to trenomitted to ir. Lowis, and
I obteined a Cashier's Checlk; Numbar 6570, on the Denver Netional
Benk payable to %¥illianm Levis in the amount of 300,00 and
am i{nclosing seme, and will thank you to hend saxme personslly
to Mr. Levwis,

Vary truly yours,

Al e

E, Pe. JUINAKNZ

EPG. Speeinl igent in Charge
Bne:
AIRMAIL
H 7’ iﬂ q- ‘ ":’.;0 / ,-‘/ )- 'J' .
cc: Bureeu i "7.-_.-‘«"‘..,!?'..' — _....... e < e
P EEREELN SRS T R
o A
RO ; :
/B0 .s ‘-

e e
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Post Offics Box 12768
Oklahoma City, Oklahosa
June 24, 1985

O

Honoreble W, C, Lewis,
United States Attorney,
Oklahome City, Oklahoms.

(o)
. REt GEORGE KELLY BARNES, with
eliapes, ET AL: CHARLES F.
Ouascm. ueu.m Xidnaping.

Dear 8irs

- am herewith cashierds

check in the sum of § ble to you and issued by
the Denver Hational Bank. ¢ rer,.Colorada, under date
of June 20, 19t6. ¥ am advised by the Denver Offlée that
this draft is made paysble to you in accordance with a
letter addressed by you to the Denver 0ffice in eonmpction
rith the cashing of & Certificate of Deposit by tn. Clare

‘O Feldman.

Plesse acknowledge receipt of nl‘.
Very truly yours,

. . y
. \/gc Bureau‘/
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- MESSAGE_TO BE TRANSMITTED BY TELETYPEWRITER. 11935

KeCORDER 7 = /) &) [ 9

7}2& TO SPECIAL AGENT IN CHARGE AT

OXLABOMA CTTY
/ GEORGE KELLY BARNES WA ETAL REVERENGE LETTERS DERVER OFFICE.TO YOUR OFFICE
’ DATED JUNE 20 44D 21, 1935 AND LETYER YOUR OFFECE 70 USA OKLABOMA CITY
5/ OKLABOUA REQARDISO CERTIFICATE OF DEFOSIT 164535 COVERING $2000 WD
/" GASKIERS CHECK 6570 PAYAELE T0 WILLIAM O LEWIE IN THE AMOUNT OF $300
INKEDIATXLY ADVISE BUREAU PULLY CONCERNING THIS TRANSACTION
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June 28. 1935,

Special Agent in- Charge,
Buffulo, New York.

: Q
281 George Kelly Barnes, with

alisves)
GNumanjzbaaul.1nathu

KIDNAPIKG,
Dear Sir:

Referencs is again made to Bureau letter dated April
3, 1935, addressed to lr. Cesil A, Secherer, Plattsburgz Post
Noe 80, The Jmerican legion, City Hall, Platteburg, New York,
copy of which was formrded t0 your offiee, wharein itre Scherer
was sdviged that an agent of your offios would interview hin
in the nesr future in comection with the adove entitled case.

" " The Dureau desires that this interview be condusted
without further delay.

Very truly yours,

RRECORDED




JOHN EDGAR HOOVER
. DIRECTOR

o Federal Buremu of Jnbestigation
o V'V w5 Bt of B

Hlashingtan, 8. C.
June 21, 1935
i, ' MEMORANDUM FOR I'R. (TAMM
-\ y A
v %
ere are trqnsmitted herewith copies
" pheam et of a Rist of the ties in the United States
where! investigativeé activity was conducted by

Special agents of the Bureau, and where sen-

tences were imposed on the several defendants,

in connection with the investigation of the

- —er ... .. . .kidnaping of Charles F&Urschel.

Respectfully,

Ro Eo We

- oRD"‘)
2, Enclosure. ';(/ / “REC

mvﬂ""‘”

ol Z-/470X



ACT&VTTY WAS CONDUCTED BY SPECIAL AGENTS OF THE FEDERAL BUREAU

CITIES OF THE UNITED STATES WHERE INVESTIGATIVE

OF INVESTIGATION AND WHERE SENTENCES WZRE IMPOSED DURING THE COURSE OF.

THE KIDNAPING OF CHARLES F. URSCHEL OF OKLAHOMA CITY, O OMA.

Oklahoma City, Oklahoma

Tulsa, Cklahoma

Paradise, Texas

Joplin, Missouri

Kanses City, Missouri

q»_
Ot’xﬁs D x.‘ \2\‘“

Charles F. Urschel kidnaped July 22,
1933 by George Re Kelly and albert
L. Bates. -

George R. Kelly sentenced October 12,
1933 - life.

Kathryn Kelly sentenced October 12,
1933 - life.

Harvey J. Bailey sentenced October 7,
1933 - life.

Albert L. Bates sentenced October 7,
1933 -~ life.

R. G. Shannon sentenced October 7,
1933 - life,

Ora Shannon sentenced October 7,
1933 - life.

Armon Shannon sentenced Octobver 7,
1933 - ‘ten years, suspended.

Edward Berman sentenced October 7,
1933 -~ five years.

Clifford Skelly sentenced October 7,
1933 - five years,

John G. Catlett received ransom letters
July 26, 1933 demanding $200,000.

Urschel held victim July 23, 1933 to
July 31, 1933.

Harvey J. Bailey and others apprehended
August 12, 1933, -

Reansom letter meiled July 27, 1933 to
E. E. Kirkpatrick, Oklehoma City,
Oklahoma,

E. E. Kirkpatrick delivered ransom of
$200,000 on July 30, 1933.
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Madison, VWisconsin ) George R. and Kathryn Kelly mailed
— , - . $1,500 on August 7,-1933 to Re Go
Shannon, Paradise, Texas.

Indianapolis, Indisna Registered receipt received general
delivery iugust 11, 1933 addressed to
Kathryn C. Kelly and signéd Mrs. R. Ge
Shannon covering letter sent from
<. . Medison, Wisconsin August 7, 1933.

‘Denver, Colorado albert L. Bates apprehended iugust 12,
1933 by local officers and 2660,00 of
the ransom money recovered from his
person.

Ben B. lLaska, attorney, taken into
custody December 17, 1934.

Minneapolis/St. Paul, Minnesota Xdward Berman end others taken into ]
custody on or about .ugust 5, 1933 as
aiders and abettors, having exchanged
a quentity of ransom money.

Norman, Oklahoma Urschel was released July 31, 1933.

Cleveland, Chio Kelly negotiated for purchase.of an
eutomobile on august 8, 1933.

Coleman, Texas Ransom money in the sum of &73,250.00
recovered from farm of Cassey Zarl Colemsa
and Will Casey on September 7, 1933,

Chicago, Illinois Kelly purchased an automobile .ugust 10,
1933 under name of Fred Z. Coleman,

Des lioines, Iowa The Kellys registered August 11, 1933
at a locel hotel as Mr. and Mrs. F. E.
Coleman.

Biloxi, lississippi Kellys registered at a local hotel

sugust 27, 1933,

llemphis, Tennessee George and Kathryn Kelly eappre-
hended Zeptemter 26, 19335,
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Jackson, Tennessee

Cheyenne, Vyoming

Woodlané, Washington

Medford, Oregon
Roseburg, Oregon

Dunsmir, Czlifcrnia
Uetd Lo ponsMiiR

Dallas, Texas

San Angelo, Texas

J. C. Tiechenor sentenced October 21,
1933 - two years, six months,
langford Remsey sentenced October 21,
1933 ~ two years, six months.

¥irs, Clara Feldmen resided in this
town and buried a portion of the
ransom money.

Ransom money in the sums of $1,520,00
and 338,460.00 recovered from hiding
places.,

Ransom money in the sum of £6,140,00
recovered fram its buriel places on
November 7, 1934.

Ransom money in the sum of $1,380.00
recovered from personel effects of
4lvin He Scott on November 2, 1934,

Mrs. Clara Feldmen end her son Edward;

woere taken into custody on November 9,
1934 end $1,100.00 of the ransom money
recovered from their possession.

Harvey J. Bailey escaped from Dallas
County Jail on September 4, 1934; re-
ceptured seme date Ardmore, Cklahoma,
Thomas L. Manion sentenced - two years.
Grover C. Berill sentenced.

Earl Coleman sentenced October 17,

1933 - cne year, one day.

#Wlll Casey sentenced October 17,1933 = "~
two years.

Louise Seaton sentenced April 30,
1934 - one year, one day.



FEDERAL BUREAU ( [NVESTIGATION
FROM: DIVISION #I & DIVISION #2

R

1935.

TO:___ Director
—_Mr. Nathan
__ Mr. Tolson
___Mr. Edwards
__ Mr. Quinn
___ Mr. Clegg
—_Division Three

Division Four Division Five )
Files Section IdentificationDivision

Personnel Files
Mechanical Section

Statistical Section
Technical Laboratory

Chief Clerk's Office

‘ SUPERVISORS

Division One Divieion Two .
Mr. Abbaticchio ____ Mr. Berens

_____Mr. Bryan . ___¥r. Foxworth
_____Mr. Newby _____Mr. Chambers
____Mr. Richmond
__ Mr. Thompson
__ Mr. Joseph  _ Miss Gandy
___ Mr. VWeeks ___ Miss McCarthy

Miss Conl
—p ]
I ~,

Correct

___Re-write
Re-date

____Send file

_ Note and Return

__ Pleasecall me concerning thi
___ Search, serialize and route

E. A. Tamm - Room 5107.



Bifision of Jnestigation R
3 ' M. 8. Bepartment of Justice

P. O. Box 64
Buf falo, New York -

June 25, 1935

Director _

Federal Buresu of Investigation

P. S. Department of Justice
Pennsylvanie Avenue at 9th Street, N.W.
Washington, D. C.

Re: GEGRGE KELLY BARNES, with sliases
- CHARLES F. URSCHEL-VICTIM
KIINAPPING

Dear Sir:

Refefence is made to Bureau letter dated June 22, 1835 °
calling atteption to Bureau letter dated April 3, 1935 addressed to
Mr. Cecil AY Scherer, Plattsturg Post No. 20, The American Legion,
City Hall, Plattsburg, New York edvising him he would be contacted
by en agent from this office.

This is to advise that Mr. Scherer was interviewed on
May 17, 1935 the result of which will be found in the report of
Special Agent -dated Buf falo, New York, May 31, 1835,

Al bIC T. N. STAP T/O%%/

Special Agent in Charge

Very truly

s 4

7-40 . (‘.‘?.)"‘_.'..» - e e L
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JOHN EDGAR HOOVER '~ "
- DIRECTOR . L ‘; o - /
Biederal Bureay of Jnntmgannn 2 ;‘\ /
. 6. Bepartment of Jncatice | ‘m.-a»- S
ot Jaitr
gas!;h‘g!m!. 8.¢. ; ar o aat
June 24, 1935. . " o
TTB:BN . _ e
| r..: ~
MEMORANDUM FOR MR. TOLSON. L
My,
X
There is attached hereto .45 celiber Colt .
automatic’ pistol, serial #231182, which was recovered
in the home of J. R.\Tichenor on September 26, 1933, ° , g
in connection with the Urschel cage. - W{ y Py 'E
/ . . /
This gun was not placed in the ‘exhibit cases "’V&a‘ r..g
in the Director's office due to the large number of o=t 5~ g
firearms connected with the Urschel case which are Lam
already contained fn the exhibit cases. I am accord- N
. ingly forwarding the gun herewith, in order that it [
-~ may be trensmitted to the Laboratory for such use as
\.; nasy be appropriate there.
N Respectfully, &
Qc 0'
oS . ' 1772 <
, T. F. Baughmen, ~
N ~
/‘\.-
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Post Office Box 1276
Oklabhome City, Oklahoma

June 26, 1985
n . =

&0 John E, chorn, -
Operative in Charge,

U. 8. Secret Service, .
Treasury Departaent,

Pederel Building,

Qmm thp Oxlahoms,

Dear 8irs

: 4 in receipt of a communication
from o« your office ¢
1ntmn!on 5«5% by Police ‘co-ia%
relative

- Rt Altus, Oklshoma on June 22,
possible looation of some of th M

som money in the Arbuckls Mountains,

e

This matter will be given appropriate

investigative attention an nt of this Bureau.
I wish to thank you and for the interest -
manifeated in transaitting ormtion to this

Bureau.

Very truly yours,

DWIGHT BRAKRTLEY,

8pecial Agent in Charge.

i/{;Bm-eau “ . .._..;...,......M (:- : y
RECORNITY ‘./._: / I\ " / 0’ £
& ! Conlee LA
BEES l St o s
JUL2 1935t ]

AN BIC_
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FORM NO. 1t

THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT ~Oclahama City, Oklahoma ‘FILE NO. 76 -
R:’OR';'D;ADE-;TI b DATE WHEN MADE: PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE: REPORT MADE BY: .
Gcla, City, Okla, 6/26/35 6/10,15/35 : L]
TITLE: CHARACTER OF CASE:
{ GEROGE KELLYCRARNES, with aliases, T AL
'CHARLES F.oﬂm « Victim . KIDNAPING
SYNOPSIS or FACTS: ' W 3
: Jury trial of subjectsbLaaka andéldathers began on
6/10/35 at Okla, City, Ocla, On 6/14/3¢ Mathers [, f, /%
acquitted by directed verdict of not guilty., On
6/15/35 Laska convicted, tut sentence deferred
- 3nnti.l 7/2/35. On 6/15/35 subjects 'Scott, Clara )
N Feldman and Ed eldman each sentenced to serve {
3 L tive years; sentences suspended, and each placed
< ;m on probation.
n 'ro
pe) g P

21;:-: :;1 ?;;gfal Agent — Oklahoma City,
A\ b1C

' The trial of subjects Laska and Mathers began in the United
States District Court at Oklahoma City, Gklahoma on June 10, 1935, axd was
completed on June 14, 1935,

DETAILS: At Oklehoma City, Oklahoma,

After the presentation of all evidence in the case the Court
oemans@irected a verdict of not guilty as to subject Mathers, .

On the morning of June 15, 1935 the jury returned a verdict
of gailty as charged in the indictment against sudbject Laska, The court them,
upon motion, granted Laskk three days within which to file a motion for new

-

Do NO'I’ WRITE IN THl'E SPAE“

.::;:':m?zs“,\/ W}i B‘TW&ZW.L - 7 J/ 8 I L ;_"‘?D‘ﬁ‘z'ﬁ NS5,

, BUREAU OF INVI'STIGATION . CHECKED OFF:
COPIES 'OF THIS RE’ORT FURNISHED

- Buremu W J“ :.“ ” ’ 10
i-g;rtland - ?.0 5“}&}% N 3 A %52_1.&35_

‘1l « Denver DEPA Eum oF ;’usﬂcs
3 - Oklahom (ﬁ.ty (1 U. S. &tty., ROUT) C.QS" FILE

o .
DY
USPA—FLK——¢—20~12—2363,0C0—33031 RN
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trial, and fixed the date of July 2, 1935 as the date for argument on this motion
and the imposition of sentemce,

As previously reported, subject Clara Feldman entered a plea
of guilty on December 17, 1934, tut sentence was deferred, and sibjects Edward
Feldman and Alvin Acott entered pleas of gnilty on Jamuary 2, 1935, sentences
being deferred, On June 15, 1935 thesa pleas of guilty were passod upon by the
Court, and @lara Feldmaa, Edward Feldmem and Alvin Scott was each sentenced to
five years in an mstimtion to be designated by the Attorney Gemeral, but said
sentences wére suspended for a period of five years fran that date., Bach was -
placed on prodation,

Disposition sheet as to James Mathers, Clara Feldman, Edward
Feldman and vaOSoott is forwarded herewith,

The ranscm money and other exhibits with the exeception of the
sarial numbers of the ransom money recovered by agents of the Portland office and
the containers in which said money was found, forwarded by the Portland office to-

. the Uklahdma City office, have been delivered to the United States Attorney at
Cklashoma City, and receipts for same are now contained in the Oklahama City file,

During the course of the trial of this case Mollie O, Edison,
an attorney of Denver, Colorado, appeared as a defense witness on behalf of sudb-
j ect Laska, and by reason of her testimony she was arrested on June 15, 1955 on

a charge of perjury, This offense by Mollie O, Edison has been made the sudbject
matter of & separate file in the Gklshoms City rile #74-782, entitled Mollie O

Edison, Perjurye.

UNDEVELCPED LEADSS

THE CKLAHOMA CITY OFFICE
At Oklahoma Oity, Oklahoma on July 8, 1935 will report the

action of the Court on the motion for a naw trial filed by subject Laska, and
the sentence imposed on this mubjeect, :

PERDING
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-~ FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

- - <.
Form No. 1 [ :
THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT OIlLaTiC"A CITY, CITALCIA. Feno. 7-10 -
REPORTY MADE AT DATE WHEN MADE PERIOD FOR REPORT MADE BY
WHICH MADE
salt Lake City,Utah. 6-27-35 G-24-35 O 9
TITLE o CHARACTER OF CASE

GEORCE =L Y TARITS with e=liases, et al.
SIARLIS P UUSCIEL - Vietinm, KIL)"”’II.' .

D374l

that

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS: Detective

Su-erinte:iddent of +ails

vresent wieireabouts of

3alt Lake City Tolice
DE'art‘xent and Supte of lixils
Selt Lake 31*" Tostofiice, ewvise tiat tie; have
not L-en able to ascertain an;r infcimation
relative to the iresent wieresbouts of
In view of the fact that
cn“arently is not in the territory o the Salt lake
ity Dureeu office, no further irvestigation is
being, ::ade in this case. .

TICT: Rerort of Ureciel arent —Salt Lake Jity, Uteh, S-8-35,

All BIC

Salt laxe City Folice Devartment, and
Selt Leke City ostoffice, e.vised
the: ird becn unable to ascertain any inforaiation relative to the

WS

Detective

In view of the fact tlat — is eyparently not
} 3 e City otfice, no furtier investipgetion

locatea in the territory of the sSalt Lake
is bejing conducted in this case.

AN,., JCESRNED UIKK CUEFLETION U6 JFFICE CF CRIGIL
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e 22, 1935.

7 o ries R { Pn—

The K Sountain Bows,
Demver, .

. Daar Wr. Leumsberrys

appearing ::' m omﬂ.u':?‘.*m W"

T beartlly cover with your stutouent ihst

the erooked lawyer, 23166 wWith the crizinal my not

T ‘expect %0 ossape mnbeheent, and thet the verdict in
the lasgka oase wAll have a malutary effect.

, Your dorouncensnt of the crooked erimtnal
e lewyer 48 spornciated W e,

< Rith best wishes and kind regards, I am

7 Sinoerely yours,

Mr. Nathan . ......

~: Mr. Tolson ........
- Mr. Baughman.. .

s Chilet Cierk.......

: ) ' M, Clece. ...,

Mr. Cotfey ........
wir. Edwardas ...

A Y VN ey 7

Mr. Lester ........ - A a—— .
e, o / /M.. . RBOORDED | gynepat BURLA'S OF INYISTIUATION

. viGoa ,
Mr. Scheidt....... ’ ’ 4 .lNDExED JUL 1 - lgssu L.

Mr, Schilder...... . .
T SR e - - _U.S. DEPARTHCHY OF JUSTICT ¢
Mr. Tamm......... 2 / n\ t:‘, { ' - s . [P,

’

. i

Mr. Tracy .I/ A -. '

Miss Gandy J/._.. o
B 14 g N
k L (2
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/’ The Laska Verdict "™~
EN LASKA'S conviction will have a
sulutary effcct.  For years it has .,
been only too obvious that the Dbest
{riend of the professional criminal is the :
crooked lawyer. The verdict of guilty |
in the Laska case will help break this
unholy alliance between the bar and the
underworld. Notice is now served both .
on the kidnaper and the lawyer that the
government is in deadly earnest in its
campaign tc break up organized crime.

* No longer will the kidnaper feel that
he can snatch a child and, if appre-
hended, escape punishment by paying an
attorney half of all the ransom money. |

No longer will a lawyer fecl he can
accept blood money and at the same time
be protected by the fact that he is theo-
retically an officer of the court. '

Litigants arc cxpected to enter court i
with clean hands. The Oklahoma ver- .
dict shows that the same clean hands
will be expected of lawyers.

Laska, unfortunately for hinmsclf, ;
typefies the sort of attorney who gains |
a living by striving to defcat the ends !
of justice. :

Under federal and state constitutions,
the guilty as well as the innocent are
entitled to legal representation and a !
fair trial. This does not mean the crim-
inal can divide his loot with.an attorney
who gets outside his duty to render serv-
jce which, if rendered by anybody else,
would constitute him an accomplice in
the crime.

Loca! and national bar associations
have condemned the crooked criminal
tawyer in countless resolutions. A jury
has not only censured, but convicted.

The bar associations should finish the |
job. They are made forcibly aware that
if they do not clean up their profession,
the federal Department of Justice will
do this necessary " .
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June 28, 1935,

Bpecolal Agent &n Charge,
Nenver, Oolavedo,

Ret George Kelly Sarnes, with
nllasess ot alg Charlas Fe
Ofrsahel, Victim - Kidnupioge

Dear Siry

Kindly ohtain froz the Clork of the United
Statas Circult Court of Appeals for ths Tenth Cirmit,
Donver, Coloredn, =ix copies of the printed decision
of that Court euntores Maroch 25, 1935, in the ouse of
Clifford Skelly and Edward Berman 311&9 Bsrney Berwan,
Petitioncers, versus the United Statas of Aseriea, to
be formerded to 4he Dureau im order to complete ito
f£ilse

Very tmly yours,

John Edgar Roover,
Directors

‘-'-m n-_~.- -

] NS0
no-Oklahons Citye ffb 4 :-'Mh PR é‘[%—-'
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THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT OkIahoma 01‘37’ kla, FLEno. T4e78 -

REPORT MADEK AT: PERIOD l;'OR WHICH MADK: REPORT MADE BY:

6/13,23,2¢/55 ) L

DATE WHEN MADE:

6/27/35 -

Okla, Cisy, Okla, -

CHARACTER OF CASE:

TITLE: ‘
MRS, MOLLIE o.kmx alias MOLLIE o){msm PRRIURY

7
] . .
" S‘ SYNOPSIS oF FACTS: :’

PR 7

During trial of case United States vs, Ben B, Laska, .ot tl, Kid4-
naping-Conspiracy, at Okla, Gity, Okla, on 6/15/S5 Mollie O,
' Rdison, after deing duly sworm, wilfully and:'falsely testified
- Yo matter material to issyes of said trial, that Edward George
- Feldhan on 8/14/35 paid snd delivered to Bea B, Laska at his of-
: tic!"'in Denver, Oolo, $3000, at which time was with -
““Reldwan,. Feldman testified during trial he paid mo money to

; at his office on 8/14/33, testified du trial
““Re 314 not visit Laska's office with Feldman. é
;.75 secfatary of Laska, mede arfidavit that @wes not in Laske'’s
" office, and does not know him, Complaint filed by United States
Attorney W, C, Lewis 6/15/35 against Mollie O, Riison charging
perjury. She was taken into custody same date; arraigned and
pled not guilty, Bond was set at $5000. notring set for 6/21/35,
r” Ordered” issued 6/15/55 by Federal Judge Bdgar S, Vaught, Okla, City,
Oxla,, allowing smubject to furnish bond at Denver, Cole. within
ten deys. Description of subject,

P Al BIC

DETAILS: This {investigation was instituted as result of false testimony givea

by Mollie O, Bdison on June 13, 1935 @s a witness in the trial of
°tHhé*case entitled United States vs, Ban B, Laska, et al, Kidnaping-Conspiracy, on
trial at Oklahoma City, Oklahome in the Wew$ern District of. Oklahma.

\‘A;‘
. During the trial of Ben B. Laska the Governmsnt alleged that Bnp{ \/3"!\’
B. Luh was paid and received the sum of $10,000.00 of the Urschel ransom monég,: 4"
which was paid to Laske by Edward George Peldman as a foe to represent Albert ‘§
DO NOT WRITE IN THESK . ,) é‘-. . A
RECONTRD 451 s Xy
:z:mas""é% e LQZK mE n
BUREAU OF IN GATION CHECKED OFF; -
coPIES OF THIS REPORT \ | 5
'\”‘é\ iUL"“'W""
2 « Burean ! 4 3 e AckEro L T 5 ’
2 - Denver DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE C TN :
S - (?klahma City ;90 9 mm:z. é"omo 70:,:;,';:‘.._ l FILE




f

o

Testimony given by Bem B, Laska during his trial at Oklahoma Oity
was that he never received any of the Urschel ranaom money, and the only money he
received as fes for repreasnting Albert Bates was $3000,00 good money paid to him
by Edward George Feldman at his office on or sbout August 14, 19SS, which money

was in varions denominations, and at that time Feldman was accompanied dy a man by
the name of ' '

Nrs, Mollis O, Bert as Mollie O, Bdison, 1301 Sherman Street, an

’.attorney of Denver Colorado, with offices in the Symes Building, bdeing duly sworn
by the Clerk of the United States District Court for the Western Distriet of Okla-
hana, testified that on or about August 14, 1933 she went to the office of Ben B,
Laska, Symes Building, Denver, OColorado, at which time Mr, Laska was ocecupied
in his private offive with someone; that she waited in the reception room of Mr,
Laaka's offige, and in a short while two men, whom she identified es Edward
George ¥eldman and cams out of Mr, Laskats office; that My, Laska
came ocut to his secretary, and told her to go in his office and count
the money laying on the desk, cating to Mollie O, Bdison to assist his secre-
tary in esounting this money; that they did count this money, which was in denomina-

ons of five, ten and twenty dollar bills, and possibly some fifty dollar bills,

hich totaled $2970,00. Mollie O, Bdison stated that her reason for going to

ska's office at the time was to secure change for : $50,00, which change she ob-
tained fram the mmey that she and were counting.

Bidward George Feldman, who was a co-defendant with Ben B. Laska,

{n the sbove mentioned case on trial at Oklahama City, and who has since been
plased on probation, whose eddress is now General Delivery, Medford, Oregon, after
being sworn by Theodors M, Filscn, Olerk of the United States District Oourt for
the Western Distriet of Oklahoma, testified during the trial that he visited the
office of Ben B, Laska in the Symes Bailding, Denver, Colorado, about August
14, 1933, tut Uwum_pmi}a_*lﬂ;}%m that *
did not acecmpany him to the offiee of Ben B. Laska, and was not present when he
talked to Mr. Laska in his office, Edward George Feldman further sestified dur-
{ng this trial that he did pay and deliver to Ben B, Laska, at Mr, Laska's ad-
ess, 1164 Cook Street, Deaver, Colorado, a sum of $10,000,00, which was part
¢ the Urschel ransom money; that this occurred about Augst 18, 1933, and that
ter at scme sabsaquent date he talked to Ben B, laska, at which time Mr, Laska
nformed him that there was only 000,00 {n the sum of money which he brought
to him about Augnst,18, 1953 instead of $10,000,00, and for him to get the othef
1$3,000,00, whieh Peldman stated he 4id, taking it to Oklahoma City at My, Laska's

est; that he delivered this $3000,00 to Mr, Laska at his room in the Biltmore
tel abaut September 15, 1933, S

. m Denver, Coloradn, after being
sworn by Theodore M, Filson, Ule e ed States Distriot Court for the

Western District of Oklahama, testified during the trial of Ben B, lLaska a$

o sy
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Oklahama City, Oklahoma that he never was in Mr, Laska's office in tho Symes
Building with :anrd George Yeldman, and 4id not see Mr, !'eldmn deliver any
money to Mr, Laska,

The Oklahama City office cammnicated with the Denver office
on June 13, 1935 after Mollie O, Bdison had testified ih the above menticned
- case, and requested that the Denver offiece contact at the of-
fies of Ben B, Laska, obtaining frem her & statement or idavit relative to
this matter, ‘

o was mterv:leled at 638 Symes Baildimg, the office
of Ben B, Laska, Denver, orado, and was also interviewed at the Denver Buresu
office, She made an affidavit setting out that during the surmer of 1933, whiech
she believed to be about the middle of sugust, a young man, she later leayned was
Eidie Feldman, came to Mr. Lacka’s offics, and entered Mr, Laska's private of-
fies in conference with Mr, Laska, where they remained about fiffesn or twenty
mimtes; that after Feldman left the office Laska called her intp his private
office, and pointed to a considerable smount of currency leying. 2 his desk; that
he ask that she count samé; that -at the time she began counting this money Mollie
0. ®iison came into the office to get a bill changed, which was either a $20,00
or $50,00 bill, stated that to the best of her rscollestion there was
$2970.00 in this pile of currency; that she placed it &n an envelope, and she
does not know that became of it after it was turned over My, Laska, She
- stated that she does not know a persan by the nsme omand there was

no ons by that name in Mr, Laska®s office at the time [ came there
about the middle of August, 1933, She stated that at the time the money was
paid to Mr, laska she did not know the young man®s name, bug Mr, Laska informed
her that that man, referring to Feldman, is a relative of Davis, who is being
held in conneetion with an express robbery in the south, and also the Logisville
bank robbery in Coloredo, -

The original of the above mentioned arfidavit of
is attached $o0 copy of this report being forwarded to the United States Attorney,
Oklshoma City, Oklahoma, One copy of this affidsvit is being retained in the
lahau City file in this matter, )

United States Attomcy W, O, Leowis, Oklahana City, Giklahama,
1nromed agm that they have a transcript of the testmony of Mollie O, Miison,
but no transcript has yet been ordered dgvering the testimony of
Edward George Feldman or Ben B. laska,

Theodore M, Filson, Oklahoma Oity, Oklahoma, wil) tutity
that he is the Clerk of the United 3tates District Gourt for the Iutorn Distriet

A\l bIC
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of Oklahams, appointed by the United States Diatrict Judgs for the Western Dis-
triet of Oklaham, and is empowered to administer all necessary oaths by Sestion
385, Title 18, U, S, G, &; that during the trial of the United States vs, Ben

B. Laska, et al, Kidnaping-Conspiracy, at Oklahoma City, during the early part
of June, 1935, he administered the oath to Ben B, Laska, Mollie O, Edisom,
Rimrd George Feltnen oxt QNN \51C. |

On July 15, 1935 the United States Attorney, W. O, Lewis,
swore to eomplaint before United States Commissicner George J, Bacock at Okla-
City, Oklahams charging Mollie O, BEdison with violation of Section 231, Title
18, U, S. Code in that om July 13, 1930 she did commit against the United
States the offense of perjury in that said Mollie O, Rdison in the Court room
of the United States Distrist Court for the Western District of Oklahoms a%
the time and place aforesaid, did then and thers take an oath to testify the .
truth, the whole truth, and nothing tut the truth before & competent tribunal,
to-wit, the United States Diatrict Court for the Western Distriet of Oklahoma,

- then and there being held by the Honorable Bdgar 8, Yamught, Judge, as a witness

in the trial of the criminal case of the United States vs, Ben B, Lasks, et al,
in which case the defendants were charged with violation of Section 4084, Title
18, U. S. C. 4, and in which case said Court had cempetent suthority and power
to impose and administer all necessary oaths by Jestiom 385, Title 18, U, 3, C. -
_ A, and the szid Mollie O, Bdison, after taking the oath aforesaid, d4id wilfully
and eontrary to said oath state and testify matter material to the issues of
the trial of said ease of United States vs., Ben B, Laska, et al, to-wit: that
Biward George Feldman on or about the 14th day of ingust, 1833 414 pay and
deliver to Ben B, Laska {n the latter®s office at Denver, Colorado the sum of
$3,000,00, which sid matter was and _is not frue, and which said matter the
said Mollie O, Ridisony at the time and place testifying as aforesaid, d4id not
believe to be true and eorrect, . : .

Warrant was issued for Mollie O, Bdison, and éhe was taken

into custody on June 15, 1955, on same date arraigned before United States Com- .. .

missioner George J. Eachck, entered a plea of not guilty, and demanded & pre-
liminary hearing, which was set for June 81, 1936, Her bond was set in the
sum of $5,000,00, which was not furmnished, and she was remanded to the custody
of the United States Narshal,

On- June 15, 1935 an application was filed dy Hollie O, Xidi-
sen in the United States Distriet Court at Oklahoma City for an order permitting
her to return to Denver, and there make an appearance bond. This applicatien

_was granted, and an order entered by Federal Judge Vaught aljowing her to re-
‘turn to Denver, Coloredo, at which place bond.is to be executed by her in the
sum of $5,000,00, to be approved by Federal Judge J. Foster Symss, within tem

~
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days, The United States Marshal was ordered to release her,
Before subjeet was released by the United States Marshal she
was taken to the Gklahama City Police Department, where she was photographed
and fingerprinted. Subject®s fingerprints and photograph were forwarded by
the Oklahoma City Police Department to the Bureau. Copies of subject's photo-
graph ere being retained in the Oklahoma City file, .

The following is a description of subject as obtained from
the Identification Bureau of the Oklahoms City Poliee Department,

Name - MOLLIE O, BERT ali{as MOLLIE O, EDISON
ige - 37 years,

Beighs = 5 fest, 41 inches,

Reight - 135 ponndso

Color - Wwhite.

G- Build - Medfume - - - - - oo o oo C e

mr - macko
Eyes - Browm,
Complexion ~ Dark,
Teeth - GO“.
Nativity - Norwich, Comn,
Oceupation - Attorney,
Rationality - Jewish,
Residence - 1301 Sherman Street, Denver, Colo.
Marks and scars - Mole upper outer right am,
Few freckles on face, forehead and around eyes.

Relatives - Husband, Fhilip R. Bert, Denver, Oolo,

Mother, Mrs, Leah &nith, Denver, Colo.
Previous criminal reqord - Claims none,
Fingerprints - Taken by Oklahoma City Poliece Departnent

- and forwarded to mrm. e e e

Police No. = F19570, Oklahama Oity Poliee Doparhcnt.
Handwriting - On Fingerprint card.
Photograph - In Oklahoma City file,

United States Commisaioner George J, Bacock, Oklahoma Oity,
Oklahoma, advised that on June 24, 1935 subjeot had not yet furnished bond in the
sum of $5,000,00, and that neither she nor her attorney had appeared at his of=-
fice on June 21, 1938 for preliminary hearing, -

United States Attorney W, C. Lewis, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma,
stated that arter bond had been furmished by subject the m=tter of preliminary
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hearing would then be taken up,
' A request is being forwarded to the Bureau for the criminal
record of subjeet,
UNIEVELOPED LRADS:
THE OKLAEOMA CITY .OFFICE
At Oklahoma City, Oklahoma, will follow prosecutive action
in this mttc. ' .

RENDING



51O

‘ E‘/‘7e July 2,

AECULEL

SPECTAL DELIVERY - AIR MAIL

Special Agent in éhargo.
Oklahoma City, Oklahoms.

Reference is made to the report of Special Agnq b_]C,
dzted at Oklahoxa City, Jwme 27, 1935, in connesction wi
Gase-entitled MRS, KOLLTE Gy BERY altas Mollte 0, Xdteon,
PERJURY ; ’
The Buresu desires that you immedistely ascertain snd
advise as to when the United Stutes Attorney st Oklahoms City
contemplates the presentation of this matter to the Federal Grand

Jm';.

: It {s also desired that you immedistely secure and
forward to the Bureau, special delivery air mail, two copies of
the photograph of sbdjeot Nollie 0, Edison,

. Vexy truly yours,

Dear Sirs

John Edgsr Hoover,
Directar,

Ve
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e .+ 3 S.DBepartment of Justice

- ©/c
74-72

Director,

Bureau of Investigation,
Department of Justice,
Washington, D. C.

Re:

Dear Sir:

Burers of Inestigation o

P. 0. Box 1276 L,// -
Oklehana City, Oklahcma
June 27, 19353

MOLLIE O. alias
MOLLIE O EDISON
Perjury

Kindly furnish the known criminal record of the following:

Approximate Date

City, Police Fingerprints for- Fingerprint - - -
) Arrest, or Other warded Bureau of Classifica-
Name (inc. aliases) Number. Investigation. tion.
%j/ MOI.LIEQ #19376,”PD, Okla,. June 15, 1935
alias IE 0. City, Okle,
//U EDISN
s
Very truly g o """‘““""“""“
/\U / .
\’) / / IH A (FIM"-\F A
oy ek OF VST A1
Y D o‘T{UL 11,1638 M.

Speéial Agent 1n Cha
@ r‘RTl ENT GF JUSTICE

-~ C - .eeaee -

FilE
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No.1l1

Bu. file #7-116~1679

~ Dear Sirs

July 5. 1988,

8Specisl Agent 4in Charge,
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma.

Res MOLLIE O. BERT, alies
Mollie O. Edison.

Perjurye.

In reply to your communication dated June 27, 1935,
I am submitting below the record revealed through a search of
the identification files of this Division in the case of the
followings

MOLLIE O. BERT.
Subjeot as Molly Olive Edison, alias llra. Molley Bert, alias

M. O. Bdison, #19370, arrested by Police Department, Oklahoma
City, Oklshoma, June 16, 1935, charge Federal investigation of

perjury; charged in Federal court with perjury.
(Additional elisses: Mollie O. Bert and Mollie O. Biigom).

IS !_‘ P .- ; v.r’ ml’ yours,
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-~ FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION = © -

R?CNAOS.;ORIGINATED AT onﬂhom city ’ ouahom. FILE NO. 7.8

REPORT MADEAT . DATE WHEN MADE PERIOD FOR REPORT MADE BY
WHICH MADE

| 8t. Paul, Minn, 6/29/35 6/28/35 L. B

o | rme -| cHARAcTER OF case .-

0
GBEORGE KRLLY BARNES, with aliases, Et Al; KIDNAPING
CHARLES r.&m. Victim, .

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS: ,x;)

DR. C. J." ADRIENNE, employed by ROGERS
REDEMPTION BUREBAD, Roam 231 Lumber Exchange
Building, Minnespolis, Minnesota. Informae
tion odtained Dr. Adrienns at Kingwood, W.Ves
June 21, 1935,

. o sc. - ANBIC

REFERENCE: Report of Special Agent (D, 1ittle
Rock, Ark., 6/18/35. ‘

DETAILS:

It was ascertained that DR, C. J. ADRIENNE 13 employed by the
ROGERS REDEMPTION® BURBAU, Room 231, Lumber Exchange Building, Minneapolis,
Minnesota, He is amployed on a commission basis and is a free lance agent,

The nature of his duties are to sell a coupon which entitles pur-
chasers to premiums on silverware e ia not on a salary, and reports only
when a sele is made, #of the Rogers Redemption Bureem,
advised that the last report Irom Dr. Adrienne was on June 21, 1935, from
Kingwood, West Virginia., He could give no information as to the itinerary =~ |

of Dr. Adrienne but stated that if he receives any mail which would imdicate
he is in another city, the St. Paul Bureau Office will be notified.

Pursuant to the instructions contained in the reference report, a
wire was rforwarded to the Burean advising that Dr. Adrienne was in Kingwood,
¥. Va., on Juns 21, 1935, .

REFERRED UPON CONPLETION TO OFFICE OF ORIGIN

APPROVED AND SPECIAL AGENT
FORWARDED: N CHARGE DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES
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